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TO:

FROM:

DATE:

RE:

S^'^^J V^L_»

MEMORANDUM

CHIEF MINISTER

MINISTER CHANDLER

3 SEPTEMBER 2013

RBGEIVBD

- 4 SEP 2013

REF: 2013/2028-PGC

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO TRAVEL OVERSEAS AND ACTING MINISTER
APPROVAL

I propose to undertake official travel overseas on 21 September to 8 October 2013
for the purpose of broadening my understanding of international planning trends with
specific reference to the requirements of the oil and gas industry.

I will be travelling with Mr Gary Nairn, Chairman of the Planning Commission, and
senior advisor, Lawson Broad.

I have attached a proposed draft itinerary that includes who I will be meeting with
and the purpose for those meetings.

During this time, I request that Minister Westra Van Holthe be authorised to act on
my behalf.

PETER CHANDLER

PROVED

,2013

Northern Territory

Government
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Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment Study Tour - Tour Itinerary 21 September - 8 October 2013

Study Tour Attendees: The Hon Peter Chandler MLA, Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment
The Hon Mr Gary Nairn, Chair of the Northern Territory Planning Commission
Mr Lawson Broad, Senior Advisor to the Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment

Date /time Transport - Flights and
Transfers

Accommodation Meetings/ Inspections Contacts / Reservation Details

Saturday 21 September - Travel Darwin to London

Minister Chandler MLA and Mr Lawson Broad depart Darwin - Booking Ref ZZW3UQ

Depart 21
Sept. at
18:20

Arrive
Singapore
21:20
Mr Gary Nairn

Depart 21
Sept. at
1310

Depart Darwin Airport to
London via Singapore

Qantas 271
Darwin/Singapore 4 hrs 30
mins

1.5 hour stop over Singapore

J_depart Canberra - Booking Ref ZZW3UQ

Depart Canberra Airport to
London via Singapore

British Airways BA 7488
Canberra/Sydney 1 hr

1.5 hour stop over Sydney

British Airways BA 16
Sydney/London via
Singapore total travel 22 hrs
50 mins

Meet with Minister Chandler
and Lawson Broad in
Singapore

Flights, transfers and
accommodation booked with
Latitude Travel
Xana Kamitsis

Ph: 08 8941 1144
Mob: I
EmaifT
zana @ travel latitude.com.au

Flights, transfers and
accommodation booked with
Latitude Travel
Xana Kamitsis

Ph: 08 8941 1144
Mob:E

zana@travellatitude.com.au
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Folio 3

Minister Chandler MLA, Mr Lawson Broad and

Depart
Singapore
21 Sept. at
23:05

Arrive 22
Sept. at
05:30

British Airways
3A16

Singapore/London 13 hrs 25
mins

\rrive London Heathrow

airport Transfer to
iccommodation by XX:

/lr Gary Nairn

=lights, transfers and
accommodation booked with
-atitude Travel
Kana Kamitsis

Ph: 08 8941 1144
Vlobf
Email:
zana@travellatitude.com.au

Sunday 22 September

accommodation has been
pre-booked from 21 Sept. to
snsure an early check in:
Duration IN 21/9 - OUT 24/9
Name:
Booking Reference:
Ph:
Email:
Web:

Day at own arrangements

I

Flights, transfers and
accommodation booked with
Latitude Travel
Xana Kamitsis

Ph: 08 8941 1144
Mob:]
Email:
zana@travellatitude.coin.ay

Monday 23 September

09:00 Pick up from your accommodation by XX
and transfer to Space Syntax Limited, 21
Brownlow Mews, London, WC1N 2LG,
located in the Bloomsbury area.

09:30 Meet with Tim Stoner who lead you on a
tour of our key projects in London.

Include specific details

Space Syntax, associated with the University

Transfer:
Company:
Mob:
Ph:
Email:

Tim Stoner; Managing Director
Space Syntax
Mob:
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Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment Study Tour - Tour Itinerary 21 September - 8 October 2013

College of London, provides strategic, evidence-
based consulting services in economics,
planning, design, transport and property
development.

Combining extensive global experience with
robust and sophisticated technologies, they
forecast the effects of planning and design
decisions on the movement and interaction of
people in buildings and urban areas.

Space Syntax works to demonstrate how the
layout of places can be optimised to enhance the
social, economic and environmental value of
developments.

Tim Stoner is an architect and urban planner
who is an internationally recognised eKpert in the
design of spatial layouts through the analysis
and design of human behaviour patterns - the
ways in which people move, interact and
transact in buildings and urban places.

Tim is contributing to the Darwin CBD
Masterplan Project, project managed by Steve
Thorne of Design Urban (former Chair UDAP),

1600 Pick up from Space Syntax by XX
and transfer to your accommodation.

Ph:+44 20 7400 1320
Email:
t.stoner® sDacesmtax.com

Web: www.spacesyntax.com

Tuesday 24 September - Travel London to Aberdeen

0830 Pick up from your accommodation by XX
and transfer to Veolia Environmenlal
Sen/ices - Sky Suite Office, 89 Albert
Embankment, London

Transfer:
Company:
Mob:
Ph:
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Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment Study Tour - Tour Itinerary 21 September - 8 October 2013

Folio 5

Depart 24
Sept. at
16:25

Arrive
24.09.13at
17:50

Booking Ref ZZW3UQ

Depart London Heathrow
Terminal 5 to Aberdeen
British Airways
BA 1314

Journey duration 1 hrs 25
mins

Arrive Aberdeen

Airport Transfer to
accommodation by XX:

Accommodation:
Duration IN 24/9 - OUT 26/9
Name:
Booking Reference:

39:00 Meet with Dean Dowie; Director
Industrial Markets, who will be visiting
London from Australia at this time

Presentation on Westminster Contract,
Veolia Environmental Services (VES)

Travel to VES Mechanical Biological
Treatment Plant, in Southwark, Central
London for a site tour

Travel to VES South East London
Combined Heat and Power Facility, at
Lewisham for a site tour

Veolia will host lunch

14:00 Pick up from Veolia and transfer to the
London Airport.

Email:

3ean Dowie; Director Industrial
Markets - Veolia Environmenta

Web: www.veoliaes.com.au

Flights, transfers and
accommodation booked with
Latitude Travel
Xana Kamitsis

Ph: 08 8941 1144
Mob: I
Email:
zana @ travel latitude .corn .au
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Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment Study Tour - Tour Itinerary 21 September - 8 October 2013

Folio 6

Ph:
Email:
Web:

Wednesday 25 September

09:00 Pick up from your accommodation by XX
and travel to ASCO's North Sea
Operation at Peterhead - 60 kms.

10:00 Arrive at Peterhead.
Join a presentation of the mechanics of
the Peterhead operation, walk through
the supply base and visit a vessel at the
base.

Peterhead has been operating since the early
1970's and offers a world class logistics, marine,
supply chain and environmental management
service to clients such as Talisman, ExxonMobil,
Nexen and Subsea 7.

Aberdeen is the global headquarters of ASCO.
Operationally Aberdeen is significant, with fully
managed Supply Base and Warehousing
Operations being undertaken for BP, Shell and
Total. Aberdeen is also the UK base for ASCO
Freight Management's global operations.

ASCO Holdings Pty Ltd has the contract to
develop and operate the Marine Supply Base
within the Darwin East Arm Port.

13:00 Return to Aberdeen.

14:00 Arrive at Aberdeen.

Transfer:
Company:
Mob:
Ph:
Email:

ASCO: Australia based
coordinator of Peterhead ASCC
visit:
MrAshleyHarrison: Managing
Director- Australia

Web: www.ascowor1d.com

ASCO: Peterhead
representative:
XX
Mob:
Ph:
Email:
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Folio 7

15:00 Meet with Mr Gordon Mclntosh; Director
Enterprise Planning and Infrastructure

at the Aberdeen Council. The Council
has expertise in urban planning of
communities where growth coincides
with development of major oil and gas
industries.

17:00 Return to your accommodation.

Aberdeen Council: Mr Gordon
Mclntosh; Director Enterpnse
Planning and Infrastructure:

Ph:
Email:

Thursday 26 September - Travel Aberdeen to Vancouver

Depart 26
Sept. al
14:05

Booking Ref2ZW3UQ

Depart Aberdeen to
Vancouver via London

British Airways BA1309
Aberdeen/London 1 hr 35
mins

1.5 hour stop over London
Heathrow

British Airways BA 85
LondonA/ancouver 9 hrs 25

D900 Pick up from your accommodation by
XX and transfer to XX

Meet with either:
lan Stanley, Shell - connection with
Prelude Project and serving out of
Darwin, plus viewing 3D cinema, global
drilling operations etc. or
Aberdeen Shire Council

11:00 Airport Transfer from meeting:

NOTE: Take luggage with you to this morning's
meeting for transfer direct to Airport after your

meeting.

>hel! or Aberdeen Shire Councii
;x
tob:
'h:

:mail:

'lights, transfers and
iccommodation booked with
-atitude Travel
(ana Kamitsis

3h: 088941 11-
\Aobi
Email:
'ana@traveflafitude.com.au
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Folio 8

Arrive 26
Sept. at
18:40

mins

Arrive Vancouver

Airport Transfer to
accommodation by XX:

Accommodation:
Duration IN 26/9 - OUT 29/9
Name:
Booking Reference:
Ph:
Email:
Web:

Friday 27 September - Vancouver 2 days

Pick up from your accommodation by XX and
transfer to XX

Final details to be confirmed and will include:

Courtesy visit with the Deputy Mayor, City of
Vancouver
Presentation on Urban Planning with Mr Kevin
McNaney; Assistant Director of Planning
Tour of South east False Creek Neighbourhood
(City of Vancouver urban design project)

Vancouver has experienced significant
transformational change over the past 25-30
years and demonstrated excellent examples of
dealing with infill, density and public housing.

Pending time available:
Meet with Gordon Price, Director of the City
Program at Simon Fraser University who writes,
teaches and consults on urban development
and planning. Mr Prince served 6 terms as a
Vancouver City Councillor.

Transfer:
Company:
Mob:
Ph:
Email:

City of Vancouver: Mr Kevin
McNaney; Assistant Director of
Planning
Mob:

Saturday 28 September

Self familiarisation site visits - potential site:
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Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment Study Tour - Tour Itinerary 21 September - 8 October 2013

Details to be advised

Olympic Village - a former industrial area
ransformed into the Olympic Village and in
2010 returned to the City of Vancouver to be
converted into residential housing, a
community centre, daycare, retail and service
spaces
Soal Harbour Redevelopment - a former
ndustrial district characterised by shipyards,
lumber mills and railroads and redeveloped
into a mixed-use neighbourhood with public
open space, a promenade and bike trail.

\^

Collinawood Village - a master-planned
community situated on 33 acres of land - a
transit-oriented development comprised of 4-
storey townhouses and garden apartments,
6-stprey mid-rise apartments and several

hi.qh-rise towers.
Sunday 29 September - Travel Vancouver to Portland

Depart 29
Sept. at
07:00

Arrive 29
Sept. at
08:12

Airport Transfer from
accommodation by XX:

Booking Ref HJYYHA

Vancouver to Portland

American Airlines AA 7599
Flight Carrier- Horizon Air
AS Alaska Airlines

Journey duration 1 hr 12
mins

Day at own arrangements Flights, transfers and
accommodation booked with
Latitude Travel
Xana Kamitsis

Ph: 08 8941 1144
Mob::!
EmaiTT
zana@ travellatitude.com.au
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Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment Study Tour - Tour Itinerary 21 September - 8 October 2013

Arrive Portland

Aiqwrt Transfer to
accommodation by XX:

Accommodation has been
Spre-booked from 21 Sept. to
ensure an eariy check in:
Duration IN 29/9 - OUT 2/10
Name:
Booking Reference:
Ph:
Email:
Web:

Monday 30 September

0900 Pick up from your accommodation by
XX and transfer to First Stop Portland to
meet with experts from Portland's
regional government, Metro; the City of
Portland Bureau of Planning and
Sustainability; and the local economic
development agency, Portland
Development Commission.

10.00 Join a panel discussion on economic
growth through panning for a Portland
regional and municipal overview.

12:00 Meet with Dan Hanson, who leads a
premier Portland-based firm OTAK and
is also the head of Portland's Planning
Commission.

14:00 Joint a field study tour of the Rose
Quarter Transit Centre and Orenco
Station. Led by Ken Pirie, Walker/Macy
and TriMet representative, the firm that
did the original master planning for
Orenco Station.

Transfer:
Company:
Mob:
Ph;
Email:

First Stop Portland: Ms Nancy
Hales; Program Director
Mob:

First Stop Portland: Ms Sarah
lannarone, Assistant Director
Mob:

F:\2 CS\2-4 SecretariattCEO MEETINGS WITH MINISTER\2013\lnternational Study Tour
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Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment Study Tour - Tour Itinerary 21 September - 8 October 2013

=!ose Quarter Redevelopment (an industrial
•e vital isation similar to Frances Bay and the
ank farm area) is a pedestrian-oriented, mixed-
-ise district that showcases leading edge
iustainability practices, creates jobs, and is well
ntegrated and connected with the surrounding
leighbourhood and adjacent Lloyd district.

3renco Station is a new Greenfield light rail
3ased development. The redevelopment
Focused on safe streets, a stronger centre, local
services, parks and open space, housing
choices and good jobs.

1700 Transfer to your accommodation by XX

Tuesday 1 October

0900 Pick up from your accommodation by
XX and transfer to the office of GB
Amngton Place making, LLC

G.B.Arrington is Parson Brinckerhoff's most
senior practitioner in the field of linking transit
and land use. For the last 20+ years G.B. has
played a key role in the Portland region's
innovative experiment to reinvent the
American dream of a liveable community by
marrying transportation and land use.

TBA Pick up from the office of GB
Arrington by XX and return to your
accommodation.

Transfer:
Company:
Mob:
Ph:
Email:

GB Place Making: GB Arrington
Mob:

Wednesday 2 October -Travel Portland (Oregon) to Pittsburgh

Airport Transfer from
accommodation by XX:

Transfer:
Company:

F:\2 CS\2-4 SecretanaACEO MEETINGS WITH IVIINISTER\2013\lnternational Study Tour 10
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Folio 12

Depart 2
Oct. at

11:30

Arrive 2 Oct.
at 21:55

Booking Ref JRN5P6

Depart Portland (Oregon) to
Pittsburgh via Phoenix

United Airlines UA 3218
Flight Carrier - US Airways

Journey duration 7 hours 25
minutes

Arrve Pittsburgh

Airport Transfer to
accommodation by XX:

Accommodation:
Duration IN 2/10 - OUT 4/10
Name:
Booking Reference:
Ph:
Email:
Web:

Thursday 3 October

Hess Corporation is a leading global
independent energy company primarily
engaged in the exploration and production of
crude oil and natural gas and the marketing of
refined petroleum products, natural gas and
electricity.

Hess Corporation is active in the Northern
Territory at the current time

The visit to the Ohio Utica oil and gas fields has
been confirmed. The logistics for the tour are to
be advised.

Friday 4 October - Travel Pittsburgh to Houston

Mob:
Ph:
Email:

Flights, transfers and
accommodation booked with
Latitude Travel
Xana Kamitsis

Ph: 08 8941 1144
Mob: I
EmaiF
zana @ travel latitude.co m .au

Victoria Jackson
Government Relations Advisor
based in WA

F:\2 CS\2-4 Secre-ariaftCEO MEETINGS WITH MINISTER\2013\lnternational Study Tour 11
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Folio 13

Depart 4
Oct. at

08:20

Arrive 4 Oct.
at 10:25

Mrport Transfer from
a.ccommodation by XX:

Booking Ref JRN5P6

Depart Pittsburgh to Houston

Jnited Airlines DA 364

Journey duration 3 hours

arrive Houston

airport Transfer to
accommodation by XX:

Accommodation:
Duration IN 4/10-OUT
6/10
Name:
Booking Reference:
Ph:
Email:
Web:

Vleeting to be arranged with HESS Houston
Directors. Details to be advised

Saturday 5 October

Day at own arrangements

Sunday 6 October Travel - Houston to Darwin

Depart 6
Oct. at
18:35

Airport Transfer from
accommodation by XX:

Booking Ref ZZW3UQ

Depart Houston to via Dallas Fort
Worth to Brisbane

Qantas Airways QF4654
Flight carrier American Airlines
Houston/DalIas 1 hrs 20 mins

2 hr stop over Dallas

Day at own arrangements

Fransfer:
company:
Mob:
ah:
Email:

Transfer:
Company:
Mob:
Ph:
Email:

Flights, transfers and
accommodation booked with
Latitude Travel
Xana Kamitsis

Ph: 088941 1144
Mob:{

F:\2 CS\2-4 SecretariaftCEO MEETINGS WITH MINISTER\2013\lntemational Study Tour 12



Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment Study Tour - Tour Itinerary 21 September - 8 October 2013

Folio 14

Arrive
Brisbane 8
Oct. at

05:00

Qantas Airways QF8
Dallas/Brisbane 16 hrs 05 mins

Email:
zana@travellatitude.com.au

Minister Chandler MLA and Mr Lawson Broad return to Darwin - Booking Ref ZZW3UQ

Depart
Brisbane 8
Oct. at

08:30

Arrive 12:10

3 hr 30 mins stop over Brisbane

Qantas Airways QF824
Brisbane/Darwin 4 hrs 10 mins

Arrive Darwin Airport

Flights, transfers and
accommodation booked with
Latitude Travel
Xana Kamitsis

Ph: 08 8941 1144
Mob:|
Email:
zana@travellatitude.com.au

Mr Gary Nairn return to Canberra - Booking Ref ZZW3UQ

Depart
Brisbane 8
Oct at 08:35

Arrive 11:25

3 hr 3 min stop over Brisbane

Qantas Airways QF953
Brisbane/Canberra 1 hr 50 mine

Arrive Canberra Airport

I

Flights, transfers and
accommodation booked with
Latitude Travel
Xana Kamitsis

Ph: 08 8941 1144
Mob:!
EmaiF
zana @ travelIatityde.cpni.aLi
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TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL FolRy-Wf5

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 13-HKERR-9B37R4

ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT
Accounts payable use only

VENDOR No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

VOUCHER No.:

ACQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below) No

Reason for

Change:

iTravel in accordance
Reimbursement to the Minister required

A
s/

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Chandler
Traveller's ePASS User ID;
Is the traveller listed in ePASS; Non-ePASS registered user

Traveller's AGS Number:
79063046 Peter CHANDLER - Brennan MLA Chandler
1043G2

Agency: 11-DCM Department of the Chief Minister-11
Cost Centre Unit: MINISTER-11GG080201
Cost Centre Code: 11GG080201
Office location: 5th Floor Parliament House
Telephone: 0889286553
Supervisor: Ron Kellv
Booking Officer; Kerry Heness

Reason(s) for Travel: Ministerial Travel: Overseas; Ministerial Travel

Portfolio: Lands, Planning And The Environment

Detailed Reason for Travel: Lands, Planning and the Environment Department planned
itinerary overseas

Additional comments as
attachment:

PaymenLRefund CHANDLER 9B37R4 APPROVED.pdf

TRAVEL ITINERARY

Travel Fliaht Warrant/ FF
Depart From To Arrive Stopover ... Provider .. " " Class Booked Booking Points

Mode - - ^^
# Used

;1/09/2013
8:20

Darwin Singapore
21/09/2013
21:20

Destination Air Jetstar -1Q61. Economy No 1200 No

1/09/2013
2; 55

Singapore
Heathrow,

London

22/09/2013
05:00

Destination Air
British

Airways
Business No No

:4/09/2013
6:25

Heathrow,

London
Aberdeen

24/09/2013
17:50

Destination Air
British

Airways
Business No No

;6/09/2013
4;05

Aberdeen
Heathrow
London

26/09/2013
15:40

Destination Air
Bristlsh

Airways
Business No No

:6/09/2013
7:15

Heathrow

London
Vancouver

26/09/2013
18:40

Destination Air
British

Airways
Business No No

9/09/2013
7;00

Vancouver
Portland,
Oregon

29/09/2013
08:10

Destination Air
American
Airlines

Business No No

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 30/09/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Foli&8?f5

02/10/2013 Portland, „.„_, _, 02/10/2013 „ ., .,_ ., United'' Pittsburgh ^'.^'"w"" Destination Air
11:30 Oregon ••——»•• ^55 ___-..._..-...... Airlines

Business No No

04/10/2013 „,,,_,..,_,_ ,,,..„__ 04/10/2013 ^__,,__,__ ,,_ UnitedPittsburgh Houston ^'^'~~"' Destination Air ^^
08;20 ..-—-.=.. ..--—.. ^Q^g _—...-..-...... Airlines Business No No

06/10/2013
Houston Dallas s2013 Destination Air QANTAS Business No No

06/10/2013
121^5'"" Dallas Brisbane .,.'^' ~"~ Destination Air QANTAS Business No No

08/10/2013
08;30

Brisbane Darwin
08/10/2013
12:10

Destination Air QANTAS Business No No

Type of Booking: Multidestination
Type of Travel: Interstate International
Other Services Required;
Travel Package Deal
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)

No

Air Bookings Insured for
Cancellation:

No

ACCOMMODATION DETAILS

Name & Address Phone
Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due

Date Date Status Date
Booking #

Rate/ BO to

Night Book

ANDAZ Liverpool

Street40 Liverpool
Street, London GB

Ec2M 7QN

442079611234 21/09/2013 25/09/2013 Invoiced HY0028450418 0.00 No

Jurys InnUnlon
Square, Aberdeen 441224381200 24/09/2013 26/09/2013 Invoiced

AB11 5RG GB
69154611 0.00 No

Vancouver Marrlott

Pinnadell28
Weest Hastings 6046841128

Street, Vancouver

BC V6E 4R5

26/09/2013 29/09/2013 Invoiced 84945646 741.50 No

Hyatt Place PDX
ARP Cascade

StatlonPortland

(Oregon)9750
Northeast Cascades
PkwPortland

15032882808 29/09/2013 02/10/2013 Invoiced HY0028450813 264.00 No

Sheratons Station

Square Hotel 300
West Station

Square
DriPlttsburgh PA
15219 US

14122612000 02/10/2013 04/10/2013 Invoiced C465667456 287,50 No

Crowhe Plaza

Downtown 1700

Smith Street,
HOUSTON TX
77002

17137398800 04/10/2013 06/10/2013 Invoiced 67810782 217.00 No

Total Amount: 4025.50

TRAVEL COSTS

TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period Total

From: 21/09/2013 18:20 Hrs. To: 08/10/2013 12:10 Hrs.
16 days and 17 hours

(17nights)

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 30/09/2015
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Purpose

accommodation

'rave I Fares

'ravelling Allowance

:amping Allowance

General Ledger

Code

1GG08020133131

.1GG08020136431

ra
•01

JC

JC

:0

:0

units.!

Un!

ariations to Official Allowances

ireakfast Allowance

unch Allowance

•inner Allowance

ncidental Allowance

:0

:0

:0

:0

ther Expenses/Allowances

ervice Booking Fee

ransfers

tudy Tour Portland

leal
eimbursements

axi Reimbursement

1GG08020133131

1GG08020136221

1GG08020137122

1GG08020137331,

1GG08020136221

1

0
0

0

0

Sub

t

K

0.

0.

(

c

c

c

Officic
Jlowance

Total Travel Costs:

Total Official Allowances:

ibcharge Vouchers

umber of vouchers required:

•covery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses

ojj:
00|

Total Recovered:

Total Official Allowances Payable:

yment in Advance

an Advance Required?

Advance Required

lo

°/c

Amount of Advance:

Balance Payable On Acquittal;

/ ,20
iceived Payments Date Voucher Number

/ ,20
Witness Date

Nc

No

No

No

No

(

(

(

iments:
waiting for costs of 2 hotels. URGENT PAYMENT required for flighb
)1 Reimbursement paid, EIMS # NP116122, Checked MA

ROVAL / WORKFLOW LOG

Jnit Price

Allowanc

'0988.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

250.

790.

155.

30.(

10.(

0,(

0.(

ease. 19

.0

.0

.0

.0

.0

.0

.0

,0

,0

,5

,0

0

01

01

19

GST

0.

0.

12.

0.

0.

0.

0.

2.:

0.(

0.(

i.o

i.o

.7

.0

.0

,0i

,0i

7:

01

0(

Total

(Inc GST)

4025.5C

20988.0C

o.oc

o.oc

0.0

0.01

O.Ol

0.01

250.01

790.01

155,5!

30.Of

10.0!

6249.If

0.0(

o.oc

o.oc

o.oc

o.oc

0.00

o.oc

:hecked MA.
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Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mall Address

16/09/2013 ,. _..._,_,_, ,. ^_,___^_ Kerry Heness Booking Bellnda Dukic
Forwarded to delegate ,'J,'.'.'._^'""~- ^L7_1'_° 7i~-.'L7'--~""~ belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au

09:28 .",.-,»^ ^^,^yu^ (hkerr) Officer (b2d) ——.——^-..-s-...

Comments/Recommendations: Hi Belinda, URGENT travel to be approved. Overseas Approval Memo from Chief
Minister attached.

16/09/2013 Forwarded to minister/travel Belinda Duklc „_,.__. Travel Dcm
10^7'"" clerk""" "•••••••-"""—• ^- -- Delegate ^,^ travel,dcm@nt.gov,au

Comments/Recommendations: Approved

19/09/2013 Approved and forwarded to Travel Dcm ..,_,_, Travel Dcm
Minister ','^'^^-i' travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

11:53 travel clerk (gll0056) ••"•-"- (giio056) "".'-,.—..^..-3-...

Comments/Recommendations: 19/9 Ministerial Memo 2013/2028-PGC dated 06/09/13 attached. Approved for

workftow processes, M Abrahams.

19/09/2013 „ ,, . . Travel Dcm
Queued for auto payment ,l^n'^^'," Travel Clerk

19/09/2013 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) Auto.
19:00 --..-.-.--.-r-,.•---.-r-.--••—-^-,-—.^ process

19/12/2013 ^ ...._,_.,,.__,.,___._ Kerry Heness Booking Belinda Dukjc ,__„.
Forwarded to delegate ',L-,"_'__','~""~" ^LTIT.'" 7J-".7~--""~ belinda.duklc@nt.gov.au

13:50 .-...-.-—— —.-:,„— (hkerr) Officer (b2d)

Comments/Recommendations; Travel In accordanceReimbursement to the Minister requiredCouldn't attached already

approved receipts - will send via email and ec DCM Travel
Modified Reason For Change: Travel in accordance

19/12/2013 Forwarded to minister/travel Belinda Dukic ^ , . Travel Dcm
i^37'"" ^-" "••••••-"••— ^"-- Delegate ^^^' t^el.dcm@nt,gov.au

Comments/Recommendations; Approved
Modified Reason For Change: Travel in accordance

06/01/2014 „ _, .,, , Travel Dcm
W: lF"' saved_a^"'ttal (9110056)'

Comments/Recommendations:

Modified Reason For Change; Travel in accordance

06/01/2014 Approved and forwarded to Travel Dcm „,_,.,._ Travel Dcm
Minister ;^^-;," travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

11:34 travel clerk (gll0056) .....—. (gllo056)

Comments/Recommendations: 06/01 Approved for workflow processes. MA
Modified Reason For Change; Travel in accordance

06/01/2014 „ , .... Travel Dcm
U':46"" saved acquittal (9110056)"

Comments/Recommendations:

Modified Reason For Change; Travel in accordance

06/01/2014 ^_ .___,.._, Travel Dcm
11^49""' Savedacquittal ^guoo5&)'

Comments/Recommendations:
Modified Reason For Change; Travel in accordance

06/01/2014 ^ .__,<__..,_______, Travel Dcm
ll';49-"' Queued for auto payment (aHO'056)" Travel Clerk

Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change; Travel In accordance

06/01/2014 ^_ ,,__.„,_, Travel Dcm
1^52"" saved acqulttal (9110056)'

Comments/Recommendations:

Modified Reason For Change: Travel In accordance

Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System)

Comments/Recommendations: undefined

INFORMATION REQUEST LOG

REQUISITION AUDIT LOG

Date Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable

30/08/2013 14:32 Kerry Heness $0.00 $0.00

03/09/201315:13 Kerry Heness $0.00 $0.00

12/09/201311:27 Kerry Heness $0.00 $0.00

12/09/2013 11 ;40 Kerry Heness $0.00 $0.00

12/09/2013 ll;46 Kerry Heness $21,238.00 $0.00

13/09/201309:23 Kerry Heness $21,238.00 $0.00

13/09/2013 09;39 Kerry Heness $21,238.00 $0.00
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13/09/2013 09:40
13/09/2013 10;02
13/09/2013 13:15
16/09/2013 09:10
16/09/2013 09:23
16/09/2013 09:28
16/09/2013 09;49
16/09/2013 10:27
19/09/2013 11:53
19/09/2013 11:55
19/09/2013 11:55
19/12/2013 13:50
19/12/2013 14:37
06/01/201409:15
06/01/2014 11;34
36/01/2014 11:46
36/01/2014 11:49
WO 1/2014 11:49
36/01/2014 11:52

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Bellnda Dukic

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Kerry Heness

Belinda Dukic

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

$21,238.00

$21,393.55

$21,393.55

$25,419.05

$26,209.05

$26,209.05

$26,209.05

$26,209.05

$26,209,05

$26,209,05

$26,209.05

$26,249.16

$26,249.16

$26,249.16

$26,249.16

$26,249.16

$26,249.16

$26,249.16

$26,249.16

$0.00

$0.00

$0,00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0,00

$0,00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

laj
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NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION - OFFICIAL TRAVEL

ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT
13-HKERR-9B37R4

Accounts payable use only

VENDOR No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

VOUCHER No.:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Chandler
Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user

Traveller's AGS Number:
79063046 Peter CHANDLER - Brennan MLA Chandler
1043G2

Agency; 11-DCM Department of the Chief Minister-11
Cost Centre Unit; MINISTER-11GG080201
Cost Centre Code; 11GG080201
Office location: 5th Floor Parliament House
Telephone: 0889286553
Supervisor: Ron Kelly
Booking Officer: Kerry He ness

Reasonfs) for Travel: Ministerial Travel: Overseas; Ministerial Travel

Portfolio: Lands, Planning And The Environment

Detailed Reason for Travel:
Lands, Planning and the Environment Department planned
itinerary overseas

Additional comments as
attachment;

Approval - UK USA memo 2013-2028-Dac.pdf

Invoice for Hon Peter Chandler 21092013 (Z).pdf

Invoice First Stop Portland only 2.Gdf

TRAVEL ITINERARY

Depart From
Travel FIiaht __ . warra"t/FF.

To Arrive Stopover '.'.~~.~~ Provider '.'.'"' ' Class Booked Booking Points
Mode No.

# Used

21/09/2013
18; 20

Darwin Singapore
21/09/2013
21:20

Destination Air Jetstar JQ61 Economy No 1200 No

21/09/2013
22:55

Singapore
Heathrow,

London

22/09/2013
05:00

Destination Air
British
Airways

Business No No

24/09/2013
16:25

Heath row,

London
Aberdeen

24/09/2013
17;50

Destination Air
British

Airways
Business No No

26/09/2013
14:05

Aberdeen
Heathrow
London

26/09/2013
15:40

Destination Air
Bristish

Airways
Business No No

26/09/2013
17:15

Heathrow

London
Vancouver

26/09/2013
18:40

Destination Air
British

Airways
Business No No

29/09/2013
07:00

Vancouver
Portland,

Oregon

29/09/2013
08;10

Destination Air
American

Airlines
Business No No

02/10/2013
11;30

Portland,

Oregon
Pittsburgh

02/10/2013
21:55

Destination Air
United
Airlines

Business No No

04/10/2013
08:20

Pittsburgh Houston
04/10/2013
10:25

Destination Air
United

Airlines
Business No No

06/10/2013 06/10/2013

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.ns^656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 22/10/2015
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118:35 Houston Dallas 19:55 Destination Air QANTAS Business No No

06/10/2013
21:55

Dallas Brisbane
08/10/2013
05:00

Destination Air QANTAS Business No No

08/10/2013
08:30

Brisbane Darwin
08/10/2013
12:10

Destination Air QANTAS Business No No

Type of Booking: Multidestination
Type of Travel: Interstate International
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal
(Alrfare/Pickup/Accommodation) No

Air Bookings Insured for
Cancellation:

No

ACCOMMODATION DETAILS

Name & Address Phone
Checkin Checkout Pymt, Due

Date Date Status Date
Booking #

Rate/ BO to

Night Book

ANDAZ Liverpool

5treet40 Liverpool
Street, London 6B
Ec2M 7QN

442079611234 21/09/2013 25/09/2013 Invoiced HY0028450418 0.00 No

Jurys InnUnlon
Square, Aberdeen

AB11 5RGGB
441224381200 24/09/2013 26/09/2013 Invoiced 69154611 0.00 No

Vancouver Marrlott
Plnnaclell28
Weest Hastings

Street, Vancouver

BC V6E 4R5

6046841128 26/09/2013 29/09/2013 Invoiced 84945646 741.50 No

Hyatt Place PDX

ARP Cascade
StationPortland

(Oregon)9750
Northeast Cascades
PkwPortland

15032882808 29/09/2013 02/10/2013 Invoiced HY0028450813 264.00 No

Sheratons Station

Square Hotel300
West Station

Square
D ri Pittsburgh PA

15219 US

14122612000 02/10/2013 04/10/2013 Invoiced C465667456 287.50 No

Crowne Plaza

Downtownl700

Smith Street,
HOUSTON TX
77002

17137398800 04/10/2013 06/10/2013 Invoiced 67810782 217,00 No

Total Amount: 4025,50

TRAVEL COSTS

T/LProfile; NTG TA
Official Travel Period Total

From: 21/09/2U13 18:20 Hrs. To: 08/10/2013 12:10 Mrs.
16 days and 17 hours

(17 nights)

Purpose
General Ledger

Code

Tax

Code

Units.Sub

Unit

Unit Price/
Allowance

GST
Total

(Inc GST)

XjJAccommodation ||HGG0802013313H||NOO|| nlL J 0.00)1 4025.50

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.Qs£/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 22/10/2015
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!X IJTravel Fares |llGG08020136431l||NOo|| |20988.00|| 0.00|| 20988.00

- ||Travelling Allowance izooi o.oil o.ooll 0.00

- [jCamping Allowance zool JK o.ooil 0.00

Variations to Official Allowances

|l,||Breakfast Allowance |[ ]^[ jl o.ooll o.ool

|2^|Lunch Allowance |[ izoo M. 0.001 o.ool

3. HDinner Allowance 3S 0.0011 0.001

4.||Incidental Allowance Izoo 0 o.ooil 0.00|

Other Expenses/Allowances
Officialll

Allowance?!

iJService Booking Fee ||HGG08020133131l||P10| No || 250.00|| 22.73|| 250.00|

2.||Transfers |HGG080201362212||NOO|| No || 790.00|| 0.00|| 790.00|
l3j|Study Tour Portland ||llGG08020137122l||NOO|| No || 155.55|| 0.00|| 155.55|

No || 0.00|| O.OOll 0.00|
No o.ooll o.ooll 0.001

Total Travel Costs: l22.73ll26209.05l

Total Official Allowances: o.ooil 0.001

Cabcharge Vouchers

[Number of vouchers required:

Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses

1.11 ]M o|| o.oo|| _II o.oo|
2.1 llzooil R o.ooll o.ool

Total Recovered; o.ool

Total Official Allowances Payable: o.ooll 0.001

Payment in Advance

|Is an Advance Required? No

1% Advance Required |0%
Amount of Advance: o.ool

Balance Payable On Acquittal: o.ool

Received Payments

Witness

/ ,20
Date

/ ,20
Date

Voucher Number

Comments:
Still waiting for costs of 2 hotels. URGENT PAYMENT required for flights please. 19/9 Checked MA

APPROVAL / WORKFLOW LOG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address

16/09/2013
09:28

Forwarded to delegate
Kerry Heness

(hkerr)
Booking

Officer

Bellnda Dukic

(b2d)
bellnda.dukic@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Hi Belinda, URGENT travel to be approved. Overseas Approval Memo from Chief
Minister attached.

16/09/2013 Forwarded to minlster/travel Bellnda Dukic

10:27 clerk (b2d)
Delegate

Travel Dcm

(gll0056)
travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations! Approved

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.ns£/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 22/10/201 5
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19/09/2013 Approved and
11; 53 travel clerk

forwarded to Travel Dcm
Minister

(gll0056)
Travel Dcm
(9110056)" travel.dcm@nt.gov,au

Comments/Recommendations: 19/9 Ministerial Memo 2013/2028-PGC dated 06/09/13 attached. Approved for
workflow processes, M Abrahams.

19/09/2013
Queued for auto payment

19/09/2013
19;00' ~" sent for auto payment of '•

INFORMATION REQUEST

Request From:Belinda Duklc

Request To: Kerry Heness

3ayment of $0.00

LOG

Travel Dcm
Travel Clerk

(gll0056)

TRIPS (System) A °_
Process

- It would be appreciated If you could clarify - travel says economy but fares would indicate

business class travel. Also not all nightly acccomodation costs are shown. Thanks Belinda

-1 will update the class type. We are still waiting
hotel costs

REQUISITION AUDIT LOG

Date

30/08/2013 14:32
03/09/201315:13
12/09/2013 11:27
12/09/2013 11:40
12/09/2013 11:46
13/09/2013 09:23
13/09/2013 09:39
13/09/2013 09:40
13/09/2013 10:02
13/09/2013 13:15
16/09/2013 09;10
16/09/2013 09:23
16/09/2013 09;28
16/09/2013 09:49
16/09/2013 10:27
[9/09/2013 11:53
.9/09/2013 11:55
.9/09/2013 11:55

Updated by
Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Belinda Dukic

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Travel Costs

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$21,238.00

$21,238.00

$21,238.00

$21,238.00

$21,393.55

$21,393.55

$25,419.05

$26,209.05

$26,209.05

$26,209.05

$26,209.05

$26,209.05

$26,209.05

$26,209.05

I for the travel agent to send through the

Off. Allow. Payable

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0,00

$0,00

$0,00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0,00

$0.00

DNDI'D
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»s LTF .Invoice 74LR020624

Invoice No 74LR020624 Summary RECOUP COSTS L SROAD C. PETERHON

Recaveiypf funds spent onbehaffofanDtheragency? ;. Yiss &) Wo

Invoice Date 27/G9/2013

Approved Date 30/09/2013

Invoice Amounl

a |!B 11 S2

S63.960.00

Vendor

Ogld 74 Name DepattnentoS Lands Pteimmg and Divironment

Requester ManaFLOREZ Phone OS8S247753

Customer

Oigld 11 Name Department of the Chief Minister

Canted Shelley Hewitl ip Phone OS89996355

GBD D ABN S40S5734992 NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Enioisa- Jasmme Thomson i'^ii Phone 0889014122

GBD ABN 84QS5734992 NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRAUA

Approver Irene Frszis |1 ' Phsne 088939633S

Invoice Details Payment DetaBs ]

Un& Dsscnption

1 RECOUP COSTS LAWSON BROAD

2 RECOUP COSTS CHANDLER/PETERHON

Acccuni/ProJectTasfcGost Cocfe

74BC03D01911211

74BCQ3D019H211

Tax Cd
GOO

QOQ

Quanlrty Uni Price

1 31930.00

31930,00

Extension

S31.9SO.OO

S31.9BO.OO

Tax

SO.OO

so.oo

Total

S31.98000

ai.9SO.OO

Approved Apprcver Invoice Journal Upload Date 27/09/201318:30 TaxToEnl 20.00 invoice Tolal S63.&60.00

Attachments

Document Us...

LAtitude Travel t3(B82013A.pdf F4N
Latitude Travel OOOS2013B.pdf F4N

See Last Modified Original Folder

314KB 26/09y20138:38:10AM (DA2554] D:\Documenls and SeBings\{4n\Desta..
310KB 26/09/2013 8:39:06 AM roA2S4]D:\DocumenlsandSetlings1l»n\Deskt.

N3
4^



Folio 25

latitude
CTR^VEli

Trading As Winnellie Travel
shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12Nighteltff0814

Telephone! +61 8 6941 1144 Facsimile; +61 8 8941 1133
Email; winnellietravel@optusnet.com,au
ABN; 25 109 118 649 Licence NO! 108

TAX INVOICE 130082013A
Department of Lands, Planning & the Environment
GPO Box 2520, Darwin NT 0801

Attention: Ms Elizabeth Jacob.

DATE OF ISSUE
DUE DATE

PASSENGER

SERVICE

20 Sep 2013
24 Sep 2013

CHANDLER/PETERHON

Limited

CONSULTANT
DATE DEPART

TOTAL DUE

/rs

l^omc^.

Xana Kamitsis
21 Sep 2013

$31,980.00

AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
EXCGST TAX/LEVY GST

$20,988.00 $0.00 $0.00

AMOUNT
INC GST

$20,988,00
21SEP13
Darwin/Singapore/London/Aberdeen/LondonA/ancouver/Portland(Oregon)/Pillsburgh/Houston/Dallas Fort Worth/Brisbane/Darwin
1 x $20,988.00
CHANDLER/PETERHON

Service Fee $250.00 $0.00
Flight 21SEP13
1 x $250.00
CHANDLER/PETERHON

Hotels $9,942.00 $0.00
All Hotels have been pre paid in all cities
Including all transfers and transportation in every city
1 x $9,942.00
CHANDLER/PETERHON

Flight changes from thee1" to the 5th of October 2013 $800.00 $0.00
050CT13
Houston/Dalfas Fort Worth/Brisbane

-1X $800.00 -
CHANDLER/PETERHON

$0,00 $250.00

$0.00 $9,942.00

$0.00 $800.00

GRAND TOTAL $31,980.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,980.00

Please Pay
Bank of Queensland
Name: LATITUDE TRAVEL 69
BSB:125460
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 20518381
SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B



latituda
TAX INVOICE (From Quotation)

Department of Lands, Planning and the Environment

Level 5, Energy House, 18-20
Cavenagh Street, Darwin
GPO Box 2520, Darwin NT 0801

Attn: Accounts

Folio 26

Trading As Winnellie Travel
Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nightctiff0814

Telephone; +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile! +61 8 8941 1133
Email; winnellietravel® optusnet.com.au
ABNi 25 109 118 649 Licence NO! 1.08

DATE OF ISSUE
DUE DATE

02 Sep 2013
02 Sep 2013

CONSULTANT Xana Kamitsis
DATE DEPART 21 Sep 2013

PASSENGER CHANDLER/PETERHON TOTAL DUE $21,238.00

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
EXC GST TAX / LEVY GST INC GST

Flight Qantas Airways Limited
21SEP13

$20,988.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,988.00

D^TalBore/London/Aberdeen/London^ancouver/portland(oregon)/pittsbur9h/Houston/Da"^^

CHANDLER/PETERHON

Service Fee
Flight21SEP13
Darwin/Singapore
1 x $250.00
CHANDLER/PETERHON

$250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00

GRAND TOTAL $21,238.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,238.00

Please pay upon receipt of Invoice to:

Bank of QLD
LATITUDE TRAVEL 69
SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSP 125460
ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Please note Credit Cards attract a Merchant Fee by the Bank.



n? LTF tnv6ioe74LRQa366

Invoice No 74LR021366

Vendor

Oig Id 74

-j-^T

Summary, .RECOUP 66% BROAD LAWSON /CHANDLER TRAVEL

Recovery o? funds spent on betiatf of another egency?

Name Depaihient of Lands Plannhg and Environment

Requester Maria FLOREZ Phone 0385247753

Customer

Oigld 11

Contacl

Name Department ofthe Chief Minister

frene Frazis

InvoiceDeiails Psymenl Delails

Lie Descriotnn

1 RECOUP 66% BROAD LAWSON/CHANDLER TRAVEL

UMOUSINESERVCE

Phone 0889996338

Account/ProjectJesk Cost Cafe
74BC03D01911211

Invoice Date 04/11/2013

,'Yes @Fto Approved Dale 04/11/ZS13

Invoice Amount $1.023.00

GBD ._ ABN 84085734992 NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Endarser Jasmine Thomson :,c!;! I Phone OS8S014122

GBD ABN 34085734992 NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRAUA

Approver Irene Frazis !;j; | phone 0839996338

Tax Cd

eoo
Quantity Unit Price

1 1023.00
Extension

S1.023.00

Tsc Total

SOOO S1.023.00

Appoved Detegale Invoice Journal Upload Dale 04/11/201318-30 TaxTotaS SO.OO Invoice Total S1.023.00

Attachments

Document Us-.

Latitude Travel 260920UA.pdf F4N

LTF Invoice 74LR020732 has been dt- F4N

Size Last Modified Origmai Folder

zen KB yio/20131:13:45 PM \\prod.mam.ntgov\ntg\dlp\den\Business\Sn_svc_

24KB 4/11/20132:1ft12PM \\prc>d.mam.ntgov\n8^(t!p\den\Bus(ness\fin_svc.-

Close

0
—in

0
1^
^1
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tefrtude
wssssss

Trading As Winnellie Travel
Shop 15, Winnsllie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12Nightcliff0814

Telephone; +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile; +61 8 8941 1133
Email! winnellietravel@optusnet.com.au
ABNi 25 109 118 649 Licence NO! 108

TAX INVOICE 26092013A

Department of Lands, Planning & the Environment
L9_vel5. Energy House, 18-20 Cavenagh Street, Oan/vin
GPO Box 2520, Darwin NT 0801

Attention: Elizabeth Jacob

DATE OF ISSUE
DUE DATE

26 Sep 2013
26 Sep 2013

CONSULTANT
DATE DEPART

Xana Kamitsis
21 Sep 2013

PASSENGER BROAD/LAWSONMR
CHANDLER/PETERHON

TOTAL DUE $1,550.00

SERVICE

Rainbow Limousines
ABERDEEN
241h and 25th of September transport
1x $1,550.00

AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
EXCGST TAX/LEVY GST ING GST

$1,550.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,550.00

GRAND TOTAL $1,550.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,550.00

APPROVP.D FOR PAYMENT
AMOUNT $_LL^__^-°.

I COSTCODE wspomoi
|DATE_Jp_gLjLO^x,
I SIGNATURE JLzisa-a-
LPRINTN^ME:!?ME =1

.w-<%.

Uli2bn-^£/n<<^
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Faye Athineos

From: Irene Frazis

Sent: Monday, 4 November 2013 1:45 PM
To: Maria FLOREZ
Subject: LTF Invoice 74LR020792 has been disputed

The following LTF invoice has been DISPUTED by the Customer (Irene Frazis):

lnvoice_No 74LR020792
Invoice Date; 07-0ct-2013

Vendor Agency: 74 Department of Lands Planning and Environment

Customer Agency: 11 Department of the Chief Minister
Description: RECOUP 66% BROAD LAWSON /CHANDLER TRAVEL
Amount: $1,033.00

Reason for Dispute:

Hi, amount is incorrect, 66% is $1023
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NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

PAYMENT / REFUND APPROVAL

Agency: DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER

Folio 30

Name of Payee / Supplier: pefgr Chandler
Courtesy titles to be shown (e.g. Mr, Ms, Mrs, Miss, Dr)

Payee /Supplier Address: ^33; 79063046

PostCode

Suppliers ABN;

Any special Instructions?
eg "hold cheque"

?ACCQlJNrPAY/\B(-BUSE:6NUYI

iVendorNuniBer

isVouc!:ier| Nuin See

.fiffiaiTcraliYeaK

! nvbioR/RRfeifi&ncR fnv6ic:e!DateaBiBIiHBElDuS!D3teJ

Please Nota: If the supplier Is new the "NTG Supplier Payment Details" form will need to be completed

L:!ne||||^li^iSiilil®%®|^MGeneraf/Ee(lQerl/\Jo^

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

11GG080201.373312 (Meals)

3escription:, Minister Chandler's Meal Reimbursement

11GG080201-342111 (Misc. Costs)
I

3escripiion; Minister Chandler's Misc. Costs

3esorlption:

11GG080201-362212(Taxi)

description: Minister Chandler's Taxi Reimbursement

3escriptlon:

)escrlptlon:

lescriplion:

iBscripllon:'

TJGST INCLUSIVE INCLUDES TAX WHERE APPLICABLE.
2) CALCULATE GST AMOUNT IF SUPPLY IS TAXABLE BY T^.,1,
)IVIDING TOTAL AMOUNT (GST INCL) BY 11.

[eREBARECgR'B

Kerry Heness (x86553)
PRINT NAME Grand Total:

gTolaFAmbunUUSIsltici)

30.06

TotaliGSflAniounti H'aXEodei

N00

247.89 22.54 P10

10.05 N00

$288.00|

$288.001

$22.54

$22.54

(MGeNG^gDEEEGBlEQIOGRieER!
I approve Ihls claim for payment

Belinda Dukic
PRINT NAME

Director of Corp Services
POSITION TITLE

SIGNATURE

_IJ^ I 12 ,20 13
DATE

!AC:GE)l.JN1"S!F>i%BtiElUSE(C)NB*g
I have examined Ihe claim and have verified ihe details to be correct.

EXAMINING OFFICER

/ ,20
DATE

FORWARD TO ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, WITH INVOICE ATTACHED
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P.-otecKii Alsate Pty l.id ABN 28 00' OUB &'4.

CNR COONAWARRA RD & SWEET STREET
WINNELLIE NT 0820
PHONE: 08 8947 0202 FAX: 08 8947 0276

1 COPIES //6e-ososi0/-

Invoice Number GXAD6436 Date 21/09/13

Method o( Daspatch Run No. Deliveiy Refeience

CALLING COUNTER 00

'dee AddrnKS J^o3//y
GEMINEX WINNELLIE - CASH SALES
PO BOX 39318

WINNELLIE 0821

Delivery Address

TRADE CENTRE ORDER

CALLING COUNTER
Attn: AUTHORITY SUPPLIED

0000

GX210913101630

COD

CustOmeBNo,

086307

i Customer OrdeENo;

GX210913101630

GXAD6436

[Orders Reterencel

309213564301

lPart?mber%i|,OrdE>re<iIUriUBBESui:iplieaBBB/0]

01788289

01822221

1.000 SET

1,000 PAIR

1.000

1.000

[DescnRtionj

RAIN SET TEAM TUFLITE TLS NAVY 2XL
186/OID-003 CUST LINE HO

BOOTS HAKO CAP CANBERRA 617512 BLK 12_

iPrice'i UriitBBDiscountl?Amount1GSTs

32.11 SET

192.97 PAIR

32.11 3.21

192.97 19,30

206/11A-002 OUST LINE HO 2

s
UJ

_!
_1Q
s
s

St
0

fc2
UJ

_J

Bz

3

Q
0Q
0
@
m
LO
V)

I

S

0
KT
coi0

s

3-
0-
au

0
<e
3

/\

\/

8̂
0

1^
1_

ifli

g
s

10

\r
0

1U

s
Q^
[L
a

-t-t

13

s
0

s
s

I-

QB
g

c? en
un in
^ r-
^t- ^-
N M
w- -w-

UJ
0

g
p ES^

J^f-e/^/ ue^-^-

.^>v UVe'-y",) Cf^

•f^i/^C

SUB-TOTAL 225.08

Warehouse
Instructtons;

INVOICE PAID TO THE VALUE OF $247.59
BY CARD

YOUR ORDER WAS TAKEN BY TEDDY

*AII prices exclude GST
Please advise any discrepancies within 48 hours

Our Tenns & Conditions of Quotation and Sale apply to ttie supply of any
goods or services listed In Mslnvotw, unless coveredbya written

agreement Ijelwem parties. TOe supply of cwwumef goods and sefvfcw
ere also subject togueisnteee that cannot bo ewlucted under the Aueltallan
Consumer Law. Visit Dmtecloralaate.comau/TwnwandComlHlons to vlaw

current teims & cond'ittons, or call 132932 fora copy.

BRANCHES THROUGHOUT AUSTRALIA



TAX INVOICE
Delanare North Retail Services

ABN 39 001 341 073
21/9/2013 17:23

DIA T5 Cafe AS
Check; 10044076
Server; Armida Mariano
Terminal; 1004

Regular
2 Grolsch Bottle

@ 8,50

Total;
GST Amount;

Cash
Change

GRAND TOTAL

T1004 C75916 21/9/2013 17

17,00

17,00
1,54

20,00
3,00

17.00

; 23

Darwin International Airport
Ph (08) 8927-9787

t Item does not Include GST

ftGCoscaoi - ^032:y

^y^^
3^33i3L - 4 ,7.00

^(/O
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n
/<^ 7^A

...o-rfee reopie'

COFFEE: PCT'LE - POX C
E)0;)-2ftE-63E:9

Check Time [)a',:6 2 OOTZOIS
163141 IG:;'2;5:J AH 10/2/2013

N3 LAUE;

TOTAL. SALE:

;i.;i0

3 . !;i0

CASp 3,50
Change; 6.50
Total Tendei-fid: 10.00

THANKS ft. LATFfc,
R'itd

CCfFEF PEOPLE - POX C -

A W.RTLAPID TRAD:JIOI\ SINCE 1983
hon' d w dc? Contact

(;inda('!;i'l;8phonie';nc,nst

.fo/^?^K.'

p^lfa^

Euro<^€:<i,f<,-
VHNCOUVER 11.11 •

I':) C0>: i
fi'Jl;tl'|l:)HD BL:

STDRh:: 01071! l(!il,: 1)01 C

CAPPUCCJNO liR HOT
99822000206 I 8 3 7'3
DENTYNE MIDHI6HT 1IHT
05770000101;? 1 @ 1 79
SU8T01flL
GST/P;;T fW

n
AHOUN1 TENUIERED

Cash

TOTflL PflYHEHT

CHiW
GS-f/P(;T FAX flNALYslS

COUE RfUE;{ 'm>:fl81

GSf 5.DOOOO

Ir.insnction <10!i;-1?

Conmf-'n t'sv h^i jirirs ^

or '.(n'.ncii I c(3Hndi(.

1, ! .! • .1

i. iimp

•2'!l:.'~,

; yrB'i)

H';;im K

.E

c, 1S<1

9/2CI

(son >

ui'ir'unf

tH( i

ni-m 11

3 n G

I 7l; P

'..--I

':! '.'
t 0

'i,8?

L 00

ll < '•

I;'.'

rp':-,

',201:? (.;'., ,

<:)r. i:\:

( i.n

liillli;!
I'll'

ii:!l|!^

Oi:(i',:^.!l07F0010()29;!013

1/^7 ccuy'^ v

^^ '}:s..n a C^<\ ^o'/^y r

^ o. cn«

0 ^53

./^ //..
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3^2 //

HBBHBBB—I—EGa
Portland, OR

503J 333-333JI _1-MO.-248.TAXI
.../\a ^

RECEIVED
FROM

•€
DATE. .20.

TAX1CAB PARE

DRIVER.

:s^r
.CAB NO..

TriMet Brokerage 5(ft-S()2-87<)l) J-800-889-8726

I . >1 », /

Or/^^ ^b/c

.^

S^3^ t>

&?.j7^ 7/v^m '

1)orll^c( ^1^'^ ^l,o

I" Joe * s Buraer's'

Downtown
. 09/29/13 I1;37a -—..—-.-

In@ll:3Ba Server:f;ashiei 1 (Master)

OHl HEM
1 Classic Chz
1 Onion Rings
1 IPA

PRICE
4.76
3.75
4.00

Total Purchases 12.50
AMOUNT DUE: 12.50
Gift Cards now available!!!

Register them at:
heartlandgiftcard.com

PICKUP #00004

Vft4\ cc\^c r

tl k/C^' i- r~ / "
(I

s o ^y

/,

DNC TRAVEL HOSPITALITY
^George Bush Intercontinental**

** Riggers **

5004 VICTORIA

^HK -1100 050CT'

1 Chips
1 Sam Adams 15oz

Subtotal
Total Tax
Total Paid,,,,,

Cash (PRT)
Change Owed, , , ,

13 4;44PM

1 .25
6,45

7,70
0,10

7 . 80
50,00
42,20

0,10 3% Food Tax 1,25

»**4:+4******:******.):*******^*****

DID WE CREATE
A SPECIAL GUEST EXPERIENCE

FOR YOU?
GIVE US YOUR COMMENTS AT

WHfW.DELAWARENORTH.COM
**+**4:*+**+^*********^4:^4;+4;^^4i*>

1 ^c(jw^e £^'^

ll^eoso^Loi- c\^-y, 1^4-
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THE NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

OATHS ACT

STATUTORY DECLARATION

I, Peter Glen Chandler of 32 Gosse Circuit Gunn NT 0832 do solemnly and sincerely(1) Insert name and

maki^dwla^^" declare that I paid by cash the total of $10.00 in Canadian Dollars for a Taxi by Broadway Cab,
Portland on 30 September 2013 as per receipt,

(2) Here insert the
matter declared to
either directly
following the word
"declare"or, if the
matter is lengthy,
insert the words as
follows"and
thereafter set out
the matter in
numbered
paragraphs

(3) Signature of the
person making the
declaration

(4) Signature of the
peison before
whom the
declaration is made

insert
contact

(5) Here
name and
address or
telephone number
of person before
whom : the
declaration is made,
legibly written,
typed or stamped

And I make this solemn declaration by virtue of the Oaths Act and conscientiously believmg the
statements contained in this declaration to be true in every particular.

Declared at Monday the 1st day of July 2013

(3)

(4)

Before me, (5)
Kerry Heness (08) 8928 6553 .

(6) THIS DECLARATION MAY BE MADE BEFORE ANY PERSON WHO HAS ATTAINED
THE AGE OF (18) EIGHTEEN YEARS.

NOTE: A person wilfully making a false statement in a statutory declaration is liable to a penalty of
$2000 or imprisonment of 12 months, or both.



Acquittal of Out of Pocket Expenses for

Cash Balances

Date Supplier
21/09/2013 Geminex
29/09/2013 Portland Luggage
29/09/2013 EuroCaf6
2/10/2013 Coffee People

No Date Broadway Cab
29/09/2013 Joe's Burger's

5/100013 DNC Travel

Description
Safety Clothes
Suitcase —- C<-en^»^ss| !.

Meal Reimbursement ^ Q^^
Meal Reimbursement

Insvrs^/i-c-/-

fi-tf-

Meal Reimbursement
Meal Reimbursement
Meal Reimbursement

Rec

'?)/2.

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

Hosp SAUD
247.59

?5

$
•s,

s
.s

Canadian

290.48
5.62
3-50

10.00
12;50

Conversion Amount
USD Rate $AUD

1.00 $ 247.59
<-fe89€3—$-384?85
0.9953 $ 5.85
0.9955 $ 3.52
0.9953 $ 10.05
0.9953 $ 12.56

7.80 0.9586 $ 8.14

247.59 322.30 7.80 20.70

Q^
0
ww
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tdimj^ti Portland State
UNIVERSITY

BILL TO:
Paula Tlmson | Director Policy, Legislation and Secretariat | Business Services
Department of Lands, Planning and the Environment
p (08) 8924 7232 | f(Q8) 892470441 m 0401 116056
paula.timson@nt.gov.au | www.nt.gov.au/dlp
Level 5, Energy House, 18-20 Cavenagh Street, Danvin

GPO Box 2520, Darwin NT 0801

WIRE INSTRUCTIONS
Bank Name: Wells Fargo Bank
Bank Address: 1300 SW 5th Avenue, Portland, OR 97201
Account Type: Commercial Checking
Account Name: Portland State University Foundation
Account Number: 4121286124
Routing Number; 121000248
SWIFT Number (for International Transactions only): WFBIUS6S
Reference Number: 2400122
Contact Parson: Sara Jo McArthur

INVOICE #2013.09.309

FSP Contact Delegation Name

Sarah 1. 2013.09.30 Darwin NT AU

Qly : Description

3 delegates, 1 First Stop Portland Study Tour
day : Programming $120/delegate/day

{ Includes transit passes. Meats, lodging, and transportation to and from
Portland not included.

Payment Terms

Due on receipt

Unit Price

120.00

Due Date

Line Total

360.00 USD

SUBTOTAL

PSU Processing Fee (20%)

Tolal

360.00

72.00

432.00 USD

Please make all checks payable to The PSU Foundation

FIRST STOP PORTLAND P.O. Box 751 c/o IMS, Portland, Oregon, USA, 97207-0751

Phone 503.975.5132 nhales@pdx.edu



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL FolR^W5

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL

TRAVEL ~ .i.j-nn.ciw:

ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT
Accounts payable use only

VENDOR No.;

APPROVAL STATUS; SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

VOUCHER No.:

ACQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below) No

Reason for
Change:

Travel was according to plan, contingency receipts and forms added, process
TA

^
\/

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Lawson Broad
Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user

Traveller's AGS Number;
81937937 Lawson BROAD - CMMS Hon P Chandler -
11GG0801

Agency: 11-DCM Department of the Chief Minister-11
Cost Centre Unit: MINISTERIAL STAFF-11GG080202
Cost Centre Code; 11GG080202

Parliament House Parliament Building Level 5 [03000A5]Office location:
Telephone; 0889286610
Supervisor: Ron Kelly
Booking Officer: Kerry Heness

Reason(s) for Travel: Ministerial Travel; Accompanying Minister; Overseas;
Ministerial Travel

Portfolio: Lands, Planning And The Environment
Detailed Reason for Travel: Accompany Minister to UK/USA for DLPE scheduled trip

Additional comments as
attachment:

BROAD - 9B78QZ Receipts Contingency Fund.pdf

BROAD 9B78QZ Contingency Fund AcquittalSpreadsheet.pdf

BROAD - 9B78QZ Receipts Continaency Fund REMAINDER Payment Refund
Form and ReceiDt.odf

TRAVEL ITINERARY

Travel
Depart From To Arrive Stopover .. ;- Provider Class

Warrant/ FF

Booked Booking Points

# Used

21/09/2013
18:20

Darwin Singapore
21/09/2013
21:20

Destination Air Jetstar Economy No 1200 No

21/09/2013
22:55

Singapore
London

Heathrow
22/09/2013
05;00

Destination Air
Brlstish

Airways
Business No No

24/09/2013
16;25

London
Heathrow

Aberdeen
24/09/2013
17:50

Destination Air
Brlstish

Airways
Business No No

26/09/2013
14:05

Aberdeen
London

Heathrow
26/09/2013
15;40

Destination Air
Bristish

Airways
Business No No

26/09/2013
17:15

London

Heathrow
Vancouver

26/09/2013 Transit
18:40 stop

Air
Bristish
Airways

Business No No

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 30/09/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folte^9f5

29/09/2013 ,,_ __ Portland
Vancouver

07:00 --..—-.- Qrgeon

29/09/2013 „ ., „
08:10'"-- Destination

02/10/2013 Portland „,„_,_, 02/10/2013
Pittsburgh ^'^"'~"' Destination

11:30 Orgeon •——-a-- ^.^

04/10/2013 „..
Pittsburgh Houston

06/10/2013
Houston Dallas

06/10/2013
Dallas Brisbane

08/10/2013 „,,_,_ ^ ,
Brisbane Darwin

Type of Booking:
Type of Travel:
Other Services Required:

04/10/2013
Destination

06/10/2013 Transit
19:55 stop

08/10/2013 Transit
05:00 stop

08/10/2013 „ ..
Destination

Air

Air

Air

Air

Air

Air

Multidestination
Interstate

Travel Package Deal
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for
Cancellation:

ACCOMMODATION DETAILS

Mame& Address Phone

\NDAZ Liverpool
5treet40 Liverpool
street, London GB

Ec2M 7QN

lurys InnUnion

iquare, Aberdeen
\B11 5RG GB

/ancouver Marriott

>innaclell28 Weest

lastings Street,
'ancouver BC V6E

[R5

fyatt Place PDX ARP
:ascade

itatlonPortland

Oregon)9750
lortheast Cascades

kwPortland

iheratons Station

quare Hotel300
/est Station Square
TiPittsbUrgh PA

5219 US

rowne Plaza

owntownl700 Smith
treet, HOUSTON TX
7002

otal Amount:

'RAVEL COSTS

A Profile: NTG TA
ifficial Travel Period

No

Checkin Checkout

Date Date

21/09/2013 25/09/2013

24/09/2013 26/09/2013

26/09/2013 29/09/2013

29/09/2013 02/10/2013

02/10/2013 04/10/2013

04/10/2013 06/10/2013

rom: 21/09/2013 18;20 Hrs. To: 08/10/2013

American

Airlines

United
Airlines

United

Airlines

Qantas

Qantas

Qantas

International

Pymt.

Status

^^t

**

**

**

**

**

12:10

Due

Date

Mrs.

Business

Business

Business

Business

Business

Business

Booking

16

No

No

No

No

NO

No

Rate/
Night

0.00

0.00

741.50

264.00

287,50

217,00

days and

No

No

No

No

No

No

BO to

Book

No

No

No

No

No

No

4025.50

Tota

17 hour:

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 30/09/2015
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(17 nights)

Purpose
General Ledger

Code

Tax

Code]
Units.Sub

Unit

Unit Price/

Allowance
GST

Total

(Inc GST)

IXjAccommodation ||llGG08020233131l||NOO|L 10 0.00|| 4025.50|

|X ||Travel Fares J|HGG08020236431l||NOO|L |20988.00|| 0.00|| 20988.00

- IJTravelling Allowance llzoon o.oil o.oo|| 0,00

I- ||CampJng Allowance llzooll o.o|| o.ooll _II o.oo
IVariations to Official Allowances

jLJJBreakfast Allowance |[ Izooil o.ooil 0.00:

^JJLunch Allowance Izool o.ool 0.00

3.||Dinner Allowance ]& o.ooll o. ool

|4.]|lncidental Allowance irzooi! 0 0.001 0,00|

Other Expenses/Allowances
Official

lAllowance?

|l.||Service Fee J|11GG080202364311||P10| No || 250.00|[ 22,73|| 250.00|
[2j|Contingency Fund ||llGG08020234231l||NOO|L No || 4332.90U 0.00|| 4332,90|

|3.||Transfers J|HGG080202362212||NOO|L No || 790.00|| 0.00|| 790.00|
|4jStudy Tour Portland ||llGG08020237122l||NOO|L No 155.55H 0.0011 155.551

15.1 No o.ooll o.ooll 0.001

Total Travel Costs: l22.73ll30541.95l

Total Official Allowances: o.ooll o.ool

[Cabcharge Vouchers

jNumber of vouchers required:

||Recovery of Overpaid Atlowances/Expenses

HI J^ooJL _0ll O.OOlL o.ool

J[zoo|[ o.ooll _II o.oo|
Total Recovered: o.ool

Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00 o.ool

(Payment in Advance

j|ls an Advance Required? No

j|% Advance Required |0%
Amount of Advance: o.ool

Balance Payable On Acquittal: 0.001

Received Payments

Witness

/ ,20
Date

/ ,20
Date

Voucher Number

Comments:

Memo for constiguency fund Approved attached DMC Security and Elizabeth Jacob (organiser of travel)
are organising a corporate credit card for this travel. URGENT payment required for flights. 18/9 TA not
applicable for Ministerial Staff for Overseas travel, Checked MA. 08/01 Checked MA

APPROVAL / WORKFLOW LOG

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TmPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 30/09/2015
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Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address

16/09/2013
09:39

Forwarded to delegate
Kerry Heness

(hkerr)
Booking
Officer

Belinda Dukic

(b2d)
belinda.duklc@nt.gov.ai

Comments/Recommendations; Accompanying Minister overseas. Approval memo from Chief Minister attached.

16/09/2013 Forwarded to minister/travel Bellnda Dukic

10:28 clerk (b2d)
Delegate

Travel Dcm

(gll0056)
travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendatlons: Approved

18/09/2013 Approved and forwarded to Travel Dcm
08:37 travel clerk (gll0056)

Minister
Travel Dcm

(gll0056)
travel.dcm@ntgov.au

Comments/Recommendations: 18/9 Signed Ministerial Memo 2013/2028-PGC dated 12 Sep 13 is attached. Approved

for workflow processes. M Abrahams

19/09/2013
11:57

Queued for auto payment
Travel Dcm

(gll0056)
Travel Clerk

19/09/2013
19:00

Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System)
Auto

Process

19/11/2013
09:01

Forwarded to delegate
Kerry Heness

(hkerr)
Booking
Officer

Belinda Dukic

(b2d)
belinda.duklc@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations! Couldn't attach receipts for contingency fund return therefore email sent

Modified Reason For Change: Travel was according to plan, contingency receipts and forms added, process TA

20/11/2013 Forwarded to minlster/travel Belinda Duklc

14:53 clerk (b2d)
Delegate

Travel Dcm

(gll0056)
travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Approved

08/01/2014 Approved and forwarded to Travel Oem
14:09 travel clerk (gll0056)

Minister
Travel Dcm
(gll0056)

travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations; 08/01 Approved for workflow processes, MA

08/01/2014
14:21

Queued for auto payment
Travel Dcm

(gllOOSG)
Travel Clerk

Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System)ig;0i --..-.-.—-r-,...-.--.-r-.--••-.-v-,——./ process

INFORMATION REQUEST LOG

REQUISITION AUDIT LOG

Date Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable

)3/09/2013 15:25 Kerry Heness $0.00 $0,00

3/09/2013 09;45 Kerry Heness .$0.00 $0,00

3/09/2013 09:52 Kerry Heness .$0.00 $0.00

3/09/2013 09:56 Kerry Heness $27,701,65 $6,463,65

3/09/2013 09;57 Kerry Heness $27,701,65 $6,463,65

3/09/2013 10;01 Kerry Heness $27,857.20 $6,463.65

3/09/2013 13:16 Kerry Heness $27,857.20 $6,463.65

6/09/2013 09:37 Kerry Heness $31,882.70 $6,463.65

6/09/2013 09;39 Kerry Heness $27,672,70 $1,463,65

6/09/2013 09:50 Kerry Heness $27,672,70 $1,463,65

6/09/2013 10:28 Bellnda Dukic $27,672,70 $1,463.65

6/09/201315:16 Kerry Heness $32,672.70 $1,463.65

6/09/2013 15:16 Kerry Heness $32,672.70 $1,463,65

8/09/201308:30 Travel Dcm $31,209.05 $0.00

8/09/2013 08:37 Travel Dcm $31,209.05 $0.00

9/09/2013 11:57 Travel Dcm $31,209.05 $0.00

9/11/2013 09:01 Kerry Heness $32,592.20 $1,383.15

0/11/2013 14:53 Belinda Dukic $32,592.20 $1,383.15

2/12/2013 09;50 Kerry Heness $32,592.20 $1,383.15

2/12/2013 09:50 Kerry Heness $32,592,20 $1,383.15

7/01/2014 14:21 Kerry Heness $32,592.20 $1,383.15

7/01/2014 14;59 Kerry Heness $32,592.20 $1,383.15

8/01/2014 14:08 Travel Dcm $30,541,95 $0.00

8/01/2014 14:09 Travel Dcm $30,541.95 to.oo

8/01/2014 14:19 Travel Dcm $30,541,95 $0,00

8/01/2014 14:21 Travel Dcm $30,541.95 $0.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 30/09/2015
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NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION - OFFICIAL TRAVEL

ARCHIVE ENVIRONNENT
13-HKERR-9B78Q;

Accounts payable use only

VENDOR No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

VOUCHER No.:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Lawson Broad
Traveller's ePASS User ID;
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user

Traveller's AGS Number:
81937937 Lawson BROAD - CMMS Hon P Chandler -
11GG0801

Agency: 11-DCM Department of the Chief Minister-11
Cost Centre Unit: MINISTERIAL STAFF-11GG080202
Cost Centre Code; 11GG080202
Office location: Parliament House Parliament Building Level 5[03000A51
Telephone: 0889286610
Supervisor; Ron Kelly
Booking Officer; Kerry Heness

Reason(s) for Travel: Ministerial Travel: Accompanying Minister; Overseas;
Ministerial Travel

Portfolio: Lands, Planning And The Environment
Detailed Reason for Travel; Accompany Minister to UK/USA for DLPE scheduled trip

Additional comments as
attachment:

Invoice for Mr Lawson Broad 21092013.pdf

Invoice First Stop Portland only 2.pdf

ADDroval - BROAD UK USA Memo Constinauencv Fund.Ddf

TRAVEL ITINERARY

Depart From To Arrive Stopover
Travel

Mode

Warrant/ FF

Provider Class Booked Booking Points

# Used

21/09/2013
18:20

Darwin Singapore
21/09/2013
21:20

Destination Air Jetstar Economy No 1200 No

21/09/2013
22:55

Singapore
London
Heathrow

22/09/2013
05:00

Destination Air
Bristish

Airways
Business NO No

24/09/2013
16;25

London
Heath row

Aberdeen
24/09/2013
17;50

Destination Air
Bristish

Airways
Business No No

26/09/2013
14:05

Aberdeen
London
Heathrow

26/09/2013
15:40

Destination Air
Bristlsh

Airways
Business No No

26/09/2013
17:15

London
Heathrow

Vancouver
26/09/2013
18;40

Transit

stop
Air

Bristish

Airways
Business No No

29/09/2013
07:00

Vancouver
Portland

Orgeon

29/09/2013
08:10

Destination Air
American
Airlines

Business No No

02/10/2013
11;30

Portland

Orgeon
Pittsburgh

02/10/2013
21:55

Destination Air
United

Airlines
Business No No

04/10/2013
08:20

Pittsburgh Houston
04/10/2013
10:25

Destination Air
United

Airlines
Business No No

06/10/2013 06/10/2013 Transit

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 22/10/2015
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18:35 Houston Dallas 19:55 stop Air Qantas Business No No

06/10/2013
21:55

Dallas Brisbane
08/10/2013 Transit

05:00 stop
Air Qantas Business No

08/10/2013
Destination Air

No

08/10/2013 „ ,
Brisbane Darwin Qantas Business No No

Type of Booking: Multidestination
Type of Travel; Interstate International
Other Services Required;
Travel Package Deal
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)

No

Air Bookings Insured for
Cancellation:

No

ACCOMMODATION DETAILS

Name & Address Phone
Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due

Date Date Status Date

Rate/ BO to
Booking* ...

Night Book

ANDAZ Liverpool
Street40 Liverpool
Street, London GB
Ec2M 7QN

21/09/2013 25/09/2013 ** 0,00 No

Jurys InnUnion

Square, Aberdeen

AB11 5RG GB
24/09/2013 26/09/2013 ** 0.00 No

Vancouver Marriott

Pinnaclell28 Weest

Hastings Street,

Vancouver BC V6E

4R5

26/09/2013 29/09/2013 ** 741.50 No

Hyatt Place PDX ARP

Cascade

StationPortland

(Oregon)9750
Northeast Cascades

PkwPortland

29/09/2013 02/10/2013 ** 264.00 No

Sheratons Station

Square Hotel300
West Station Square
DriPittsburgh PA

15219 US

02/10/2013 04/10/2013 ** 287.50 No

Crowne Plaza

Downtownl700 Smith
Street, HOUSTON TX
77002

04/10/2013 06/10/2013 ** 217.00 No

Total Amount: 4025.50

TRAVEL COSTS

TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period Total

From: 21/09/2013 18:20 Mrs. To: 08/10/2013 12:10 Mrs.
16 days and 17 hours

(17 nights)

Purpose
General Ledger

Code

Tax

Code

Units.Sub

Unit

Unit Price/

Allowance
GST

Total

(Inc GST)

b<J|Accommodatlon ||llGG08020233131l||NOO|L MJL j| 0.00|| 4025.50

X IITravel Fares JllGG0802023643H||NOO||_ j|20988.00|| 0.00|| 20988,00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 22/10/2015
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UL
p-[|Travelllng Allowance JM o.oil 0.001 0.00

_J|Camping Allowance JlzooJL _q^L o.ooil 0.00

[Variations to Official Allowances

lj|Breakfast Allowance |[ IZOOI o.ooll 0.001

2,||Lunch Allowance Ji^lL 0 II O.OOll 0.00

3.IIDinner Allowance 1[ZOO][ o.ooll 0.00

4j|lncidental Allowance |[ Itzooil 0 o.ool 0.00

Other Expenses/Allowances
Official

Allowance?

l.HService Fee |HGG080202364311||P10| No || 250.00|| 22.73|| 250.00|
[2j|Constingency Fund ||llGG08020234231l||NOO|L No || 5000.0011 0.0011 5000.00

|3.||Transfers |11GG080202362212||NOO| No |[ 790.00|| O.OOll 790.00
|4.j|Study Tour Portland ||llGG08020237122l||NOO|[ No 155.55|| 0.00|| 155.55

E[ Jl- No || O.OOll 0.00)1 0.00
Total Travel Costs: ll22.73ll31209.05

Total Official Allowances: 0.001

|Cabcharge Vouchers

JJNumber of vouchers required:

(Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses

1.11 JlzooJL o|| o.ooll _II o.oo
2.11 Izool o|| o.oo[] _I) o.oo

Total Recovered: 0.00

Total Official Allowances Payable: o.ooll 0.001

Payment in Advance

jjls an Advance Required? No

1% Advance Required lp%
Amount of Advance: o.ool

Balance Payable On Acquittal: 0.001

Received Payments

witness

,20
Date

/ ,20
Date

Voucher Number

Comments:

Memo for constiguency fund Approved attached DMC Security and Elizabeth Jacob (organiser of travel)
ire organising a corporate credit card for this travel. URGENT payment required for flights. 18/9 TA not
ipplicable for Ministerial Staff for Overseas travel, Checked MA

APPROVAL / WORKFLOW LOG

ate Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address

6/09/2013
9:39

Forwarded to delegate
Kerry Heness

(hkerr)
Booking
Officer

Belinda Dukic

(b2d)
belinda.duklc@nt.gov.au

omments/Recommendations; Accompanying Minister overseas. Approval memo from Chief Minister attached,

6/09/2013 Forwarded to minister/travel Belinda Dukic

0:28 clerk (b2d)
Delegate

Travel Dcm

(gll0056)
travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

;omments/Recommendations: Approved

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 22/10/2015
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18/09/2013 Approved and
08:37 travel clerk

forwarded to

Comments/Recommendations: 18/9 Signed
for workflow processes. M Abrahams

19/09/2013
Queued for auto payment

19/09/2013
19';00' ~" sent for auto Payment of $0'(

INFORMATION REQUEST

payment of $0,00

LOG

REQUISITION AUDIT LOG

Date

03/09/2013 15:25
13/09/2013 09;45
13/09/2013 09:52
13/09/201309:56
13/09/2013 09:57
13/09/2013 10:01
13/09/2013 13:16
16/09/2013 09:37
16/09/2013 09:39
16/09/2013 09:50
16/09/2013 10:28
16/09/2013 15:16
16/09/2013 15:16
18/09/2013 08;30
18/09/2013 08:37
19/09/2013 11:57

Updated by
Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Belinda Dukic

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm
(9110056)" Minister

Travel Dcm
(9110056)" travel,dcm@nt.9ov.au

Ministerial Memo 2013/2028-PGC dated 12 Sep 13 Is attached. Approved

Travel Dcm
(gll0056]" Travel aerk

TRIPS (System) Auto.
Process

Travel Costs

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$27,701.65

$27,701.65

$27,857,20

$27,857,20

$31,882.70

$27,672.70

$27,672.70

$27,672.70

$32,672.70

$32,672.70

$31,209.05

$31,209.05

$31,209.05

Off. Allow. Payable

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,463.65

$6,463.65

$6,463.65

$6,463.65

$6,463.65

$1,463,65

$1,463.65

$1,463.65

$1,463,65

$1,463.65

$0.00

$0,00

$0.00

DUDllDl
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ag LTF Invoice 74LR020624

Invoice Mo 74LR020624

Vendor

Org Id 74

Summary RECOUP COSTS L BROAD C PETERHON

Recovery of funds spent on behalf of anotter agency? ® No

invofceOate 27/03/2013

Approved Date 30/09/2013

Invoice Amount

a II Ell[»

S63.960.00

Name DepartmentofLands Ptanningand Environment

Requester Maria R-OREZ Phone OS89247753

GBD D ABN 84085734992 NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

EndoEser Jasroine Thomson !p i Phone 08890U122

Customer

Org Id 11

Contact

Name Departmentofthe ChiefMinister

Shelley Hewitt ~] Phone 08S9996355

GBD H ABN 84085734S92 NORTHERN TERRrrORY OF AUSTRALEA

Appmver Irene Frazis |;7ji | Phone 0889996338

Invoice Details Payment Details

Line Descnplion_ Accoynl/PEoiectJaskGostCocte_
1 RECOUP COSTS UWSOM BROAD 74BCQ3D01911211

2 RECOUP COSTS CHANDLER/PETERHON 74BC03D01911211

Approved Approver Invoice Journal Upload Date 27/08/201315:30

Tax Cd

GOO

GOO

Quantity
1

1

Unrt Price
31SSO.OO

319BO.OO

Tax Total

Exisnsion

$31.980-00

331.98000

$0.00

Tax

$000

$0.00

Invoice Total

Total

$31.380.00

131,930.00

$63,960.00

Attachments

Document

LAttede Travel BOD82013A.pdf
Latitude Tcavel !30082013B.pdl

Us... Size LastModifiec! Originat Folder

F4N 314KB 26/09/20138:38:1DAM [DA2554] D:\Documents and Setlings\»n\Deskt.
F4N 3-iOKB 26/09/2013 8:39:06 AIM (DA2554]D:^DocumenteandSeUings\W^Deskt...

Close

0
«™r

0
4^
^1
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latitude
WSMBS

Trading As Winnellie Travel
Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nightcliff0814

Telephone; +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile; +61 8 89411133
Email; winnellietravel@optusnet.com.au
ABN; 25 109 118 649 Licence No; 108

TAX INVOICE 130082013B

Department of Lands, Planning & the Environment
GPO Box 2520, Darwin NT 0801"

Attention: Ms Elizabeth Jacob,

DATE OF ISSUE
DUE DATE

20 Sep 2013
24 Sep 2013

CONSULTANT
DATE DEPART

Xana Kamitsis
21 Sep 2013

PASSENGER MR LAWSON BROAD TOTAL DUE $31,980.00
TRAVELLING WITH MINISTER CHANDLER

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT
EXCGST TAX/LEVY

AMOUNT
GST

Flight Qantas Airways Limited
21SEP13

AMOUNT
INC GST

$20,988,00 $0,00 $0.00 $20,988.00

Dam^/SLnngTre/London/Aberdeen/Londonwanco"ver/portland(oreaon)/Pittsburgh/Houston/DallasFortWorth/Brisbane/Darwin
x !t><;Uiyyy.<

MR LAWSON BROAD

Service Fee
Flight 21SEP13
1 x $250.00
MR LAWSON BROAD

$250,00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00

Hotels
All Hotels have been pre paid in all cities
Including all transfers and transportation in every cit
1 x $9,942.00
MR LAWSON BROAD

Flight changes from the 61h to the 511' of October 2013
050CT13
Houston/Dallas Fort Worth/Brisbane
1 x $800.00
MR LAWSON BROAD

$9,942.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,942,00

$800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $800.00

GRAND TOTAL $31,980.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,980.00

Please Pay
Bank of Queensland
Name: LATITUDE TRAVEL 69
BSB:125460
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 20518381
SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
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latitude
STRi?:H

Trading As Winnellie Travel
Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winneltie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nightcliff0814

Telephone! +61 9 8941 1144 Facsimile; +61 S 8941 1133
Email; winnellietravel®optusnet,com,au
ABN: 25 109 118 649 Licence No; 108

TAX INVOICE (From Quotation)

Department of Lands, Planning and the Environment

Level 5, Energy House, 18-20
Cavenagh Street, Darwin
GPO Box 2520, Darwin NT 0801

Atin: Accounts

DATE OF ISSUE
DUE DATE

02 Sep 2013
02 Sep 2013

CONSULTANT Xana Kamitsls
DATE DEPART 21 Sep 2013

PASSENGER LAWSON/BROADMR TOTAL DUE $21,238.00

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
EXCGST TAX/LEVY GST INC GST

$20,988.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,988.00Flight Qantas Airways Limited
21SEP13
Darwin/Singapore/London/Aberdeen/London/Vancouver/Portland(Oregon)/Plttsburgh/Houston/Dallas Fort Worth/Brisbane/Darwin
1 x $20,988.00
LAWSON/BROADMR

Service Fee
Flight21SEP13
Darwin/Singapore
1 x $250.00
LAWSON/BROADMR

$250.00 $0.00 3.00 $250.00

GRAND TOTAL $21,238.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,238.00

Please pay upon receipt of Invoice to:

Bank of QLD
LATITUDE TRAVEL 69
SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSP 125460
ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Please note Credit Cards attract a Merchant Fee by the Bank.



»g CTFlnvoice 741.R()2I366

Invoice No 74LRQ213S6

Vendor

Oigld 74

Sumnuuy RECOUP 66% BROAD LAWSON/CHANDLER TRAVEL

Recoveiy of kinds spent on behalf (rf another agency?

Mane Departmentof Lands Planning and Environment

Requester Maria FLOREZ Phone 08S9247753

Customer

Oigld 11

Contact

Name Depattraentoftfie Chief Minister

hens Frazis P! Phone 0889996338

Invoice Details Payment Details

Invoice Date 04/11/2013

©•i-'to Approved Date (M/11/2013

Invoice Amount

Fa~t,~E"fi

$1.02300

GBD Q A8M 84085734a92 NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Endorser Jasmine Thomson | L^] I phone 0889014122

QBD Q ABN 84085734992 NORTHERN TERRTTORY OF AUSTRALIA

Approver Irene Frazis IP 1 Phons DS8SS96338

Une Descnplion
1 RECOUP 65% BROAD IAWSON/CHANDLER TRAVEL

LIMOUSINE SERVICE

Acccmtfl^Ptgect Task Cost Code

74BC03D019U211
Tax Cd

GOO
Quantity

1
Untt Price

1023-TO

Extension

31.023.00

Tax

W.Ott

TaEal

S1.023.00

Approved Invoice Journal Upload Date 04/11/201318:30 Tax Total so.oo Invoice Total $1.023.00

ASachmenfs

Document Us...

Laftide Travel 26092013A.pdf F4N

LTF Invoice 74Uy)2079Z has been <fi... F4N

Size Last Modified Original Foider

261 KB ?/10/20131:13:46 PM \1prod.m3in.ntsov\ntg\dlp\den\BusinessWn_svc...

24 KB 4/11/20132:19:12 PM \^prod.main.n^ov\ntg\dlp\den\BusinessWn_svc...

0
01



Folio 51

latitude
TRAVEiL

Trading As Winnellie Travel
Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12Nightcliff0814

Telephone; +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile; +61 8 8941 1133
Email; winnellietravel@optusnet.com.au
ABN!25 109 118 649 Licence No: 108

TAX INVOICE 26092013 A

Department of Lands, Planning & the Environment
Level 5, Energy House, 18-20 Cavenagh Street, Darwin
GPO Box 2520, Darwin NT 0801

Attention: Elizabeth Jacob

DATE OF ISSUE
DUE DATE

PASSENGER

SERVICE

26 Sep 2013
26 Sep 2013

BROAD/LAWSONMR
CHANDLER/PETERHON

Rainbow Limousines
ABERDEEN
241h and 25th of September transport
1 x $1,550.00

CONSULTANT
DATE DEPART

TOTAL DUE

Xana Kamitsis
21 Sep 2013

$1,550.00

AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
EXC GST TAX / LEVY GST

$1,550.00 $0.00 $0.00

AMOUNT
INC GST

$1,550.00

GRAND TOTAL $1,550.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,550.00

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
AMOUNT $ ^^O'O^
COSTCODE -2±^££ifij2J-
DATE_4-L?-/J^~

*\

SIGNATURE.
PRINT N^MEBi^-nzc-W-tf^

)ohn C^jY\t^r\



Folio 52

Faye Athineos

From: Irene Frazis

Sent: Monday, 4 November 2013 1:45 PM
To: Maria FLOREZ
Subject: LTF Invoice 74LR020792 has been disputed

The following LTF invoice has been DISPUTED by the Customer (Irene Frazis):

lnvoice_No 74LR020792
Invoice Date: 07-0ct-2013

Vendor Agency: 74 Department of Lands Planning and Environment

Customer Agency: 11 Department of the Chief Minister

Description: RECOUP 66% BROAD LAWSON /CHANDLER TRAVEL
Amount: $1,033.00

Reason for Dispute:

Hi, amount is incorrect, 66% is $1023
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PORTLNNi Portland State
UNIVERSITY

BILL TO:
Paula Tlmson | Director Policy, Legislation and Secretariat | Business Services
Department of Lands, Planning and the Environment
p (08) 8924 7232 | f (08) 8924 70441 m 0401 116 056
paula.tlmson@nt,gov,au | www.nt.gov.au/dlp
Level 5, Energy House, 18-20 Cavenagh Street, Darwin

GPO Box 2520, Darwin NT 0801

WIRE INSTRUCTIONS
Bank Name: Wells Fargo Bank
Bank Address: 1300 SW 5th Avenue, Portland, OR 97201
Account Type: Commercial Checking
Account Name: Portland State University Foundation
Account Number: 4121286124
Routing Number: 121000248
SWIFT Number (for International Transactions only): WFBIUS6S
Reference Number: 2400122
Contact Person: Sara Jo McArthur

INVOICE # 2013.09.30B

FSP Contact Delegation Name

Sarah 1, 2013.09.30 Darwin NT AU

Qty Description

3 delegates, 1 First Stop Portland Study Tour
day Programming $120/detegate/day

•• Includes transit passes. Meals, lodging, and transportation to and from
Portland not Included.

Payment Terms

Due on receipt

Unit Price

120.00

Due Date

Line Total

360.00 USD

SUBTOTAL

PSU Processing Fee (20%)

Total

360.00

72.00

432.00 USD

Please make all checks payable to The PSU Foundation

FIRST STOP PORTLAND P.O. Box 751 c/o IMS, Portland, Oregon, USA, 97207-0751

Phone503.975.5132 nhales@pdx.edu



Folio 54

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

RE:

MEMORANDUM

CHIEF MINISTER

MINISTER CHANDLER

3 SEPTEMBER 2013

U Cj7P 2013
cA^|^«i

REF: 2013/2028-PGC

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO TRAVEL OVERSEAS AND ACTING MINISTER
APPROVAL

Senior Adviser, Lawson Broad will be accompanying the Minister on this official
travel.

We seek approval for a $5000 Constituency Fund that Lawson Broad will be
responsible for.

PETER CHANDLER

A^PRQMJ&d/NpT^PROVED

ADAM^ILES ,2013

Northern Territory
'Government



Date Place Supplier Description of Purchase Amount in Currency Receipt Yes/No

22/09/2013 London
22/09/2013 London
24/09/2013 Aberdeen

25/09/2013 Aberdeen
26/09/2013 Aberdeen
26/09/2013 Aberdeen

Total UK

26/09/2013 Vancouver

27/09/2013 Vancouver

27/09/2013 Vancouver

27/09/2013 Vancouver

28/09/2013 Vancouver

28/09/2013 Vancouver

28/09/2013 Vancouver

29/09/2013 Vancouver

29/09/2013 Vancouver

Total Canada

1/10/2013 Portland
30/09/2013 Portland
30/09/2013 Portland
30/09/2013 Portland

1/10/2013 Portland
1/10/2013 Portland
1/10/2013 Portland
2/10/2013 Porland
2/10/2013 Portland
2/10/2013 Portland
2/10/2013 Portland
2/10/2013 Airport
2/10/2013 Airport
2/10/2013 Pittsburgh
2/10/2013 Pittsburgh
5/10/2013 Houston

5/10/2013 Houston

5/10/2013 Houston

5/10/2013 Houston

Total US

Woodins Shades

The Prince Regent

Frankie and Bennys

Handmade Burger

210 Bistro

Starbucks

Showcase

Black Top Cabs

Manhattan Cafe

Showcase

Showcase

Whistler Brewhouse

Marriott Hotel

Marriatt Hotel

Marriott Hotel

Ultimate Town Car

Brasserie Montmarte

Nel Centre

August Moon Restaurant

Veritable Quandry

Veritable Quandry

Bridgeport Brew Pub

Marriott Hotel

Marriott Hotel

Marriott Hotel

BroadwayCab

Blanco Tacos

Dilly's Del!

William Penn Hotel

William Penn Hotel

Cab

St Regls Hotel

Houston Galleria

Red Sea Cab

Meals

Meals

Meals

Meals

Meals

Drink

Meals

Cab Fare

Meals

Meals

Meals

Meals

Meals, Internet, Laundry

Meals

Meals

Car Hire

Meals

Meals

Meals

Meal

Meal

Meal

Meals, Internet, Laundry

Meals, Internet, Laundry

Meals, Internet, laundry

Cab Fare

Meal

Meal

Meal and Internet

Meal and Internet

Cab Fare

Car Hire, Meal, Internet

Meal

Cab Fare

£58.90 Yes

£9.19 Yes

£61.35

£19.70 Yes

£124.40 Yes

£7.65 Yes

£281.19 Yes

$70.00 Yes

$40.00 Yes

$80.00 Yes

$150.00 Yes

$100.00 Yes

$130.00 Yes

$212.32 Yes

$54.60 Yes

$27.30 Yes

$864.22 Yes

$400.00 Yes

$150.00 Yes

$87.00 Yes

$100.00 Yes

$225.00 Yes

$45.00 Yes

$60.00 Yes

$159.10 Yes

$73.90 Yes

$173.00 Yes

$85.00 Yes

$10.83 Yes

$17.31 Yes

$79.90 Yes

$29.95 Yes

$30.00 No

$712.61 Yes

$65.00 Yes

$110.00 Yes

$2,613.60

Contingency Fund $AUS

Conversion to Local Currency

Amount of Local Currency Spent

Amount of Local Currency Remaining

Discrepancy

Contingency Fund $AUS

Conversion to Local Currency

Amount of Local Currency Spent

Amount of Local Currency Remaining

Discrepancy

$998.00

£560.00

£281.19

£235.00

£16.00

$980
$900
$864

$40
$4

Contingency Fund $AUS

Conversion to Local Currency

Amount of Local Currency Spent

Amount of Local Currency Remaining

Discrepancy

3012.98

2740
2613.6

130
0

0
—II

0
yth
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NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

PAYMENT/ REFUND APPROVAL

Agency: DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER

Name of Payee / Supplier: Ry^ House

Courtesy titles to be shown (e.g. Mr, Ms, Mrs, Miss, Dr)

Payee / Supplier Address:

Suppliers ABN;

Post Code

Any special instructions?
eg "hold cheque" Was done on the 18/11/2013 Receipt No.6812172824

lACGOiJNr[RAYABiMOS60^

^s^
«_.Etinsnctsij^en'.

nvn3ioe/R e felenc^

9B78QZ

;.!nivoic? DaleI|iBililiBUOe; Dale

Please N0(0: If the supplier is new the "NTG Supplier Payment Details" form will nead to be completed

,<^(J!ner^:,l;e(Jlgerj^ooii:C6^l.'God € T6fal'^n^oiio^TGST[!ncUiI|IMrbt3l'GS.71^niou^

•I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

11GG080202-342311

3escripiion;|Lawson Broad Contingency Repay

TRIPS Reference; 13-HKERR-9B78QZ

3ascriplion:

Dascriplion:

3escripllon:

lescffplion:

description:

)escn'ptfon:

>Bscription: |
1) GST INCLUSIVE INCLUDES TAX WHERE APPLICABLE.
2) CALCULATE GST AMOUNT IF SUPPLY IS TAXABLE BY T^»| .
11VIDING TOTAL AMOUNT (GST INCL) BY 11. '""" •

iegEPAREDlBYg

Kerry Irry Hene s(X86553)
PRINT NAME" Grand Total;

667.10) N00

$667.101

$667.101

lAGENGMDELEGATEDiOFRICERi
I approve Ihls claim for payment

Belinda Dukic
PRINT NAME

Director of Corp Sen/ices
POSITION TITLE

SIGNATURE

/ ,20 13
DATE

I^AGeOUNTSjRAYABLBUSBONl_Yg

I havs examined the claim and have verilted the delalls to ba correcl.

EXAMINING OFFICER

/ ,20
DATE

FORWARD TO ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, WITH INVOICE ATTACHED
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RECEIPT/TAX INVOICE Original

Department of the Chief Minister

ABN: 84 085 734 992

Customer Id.

ABN;

Contact No.

ReceiptNo. 6812172824

Date; 18/11/2013 10:13:11 AM

Served By; MALANA

LAWSON BROAD

Payment Method

Cash

Description*

CONTINGENCY REPAY -
13-HKERR-9B78QZ

Total

*These items may attract GST

Reference No.

Amount

(GST Exdmive)

667.10

667.10

GST

0.00

0.00

TOTAL

Amount

667.10

Amount

(GST Inclusive)

667.10

667.10

667.10

,.^i' /^••'y/ /

Receiver of Territory Monies

NORTHERN TERMTORY OF AUSTRALIA
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I®
/|<$l£r0^0^c.-^t. - tft'6")-8£TL

Receipt — -^zsj |
// r"n <(n- nn.ili,\ in h-.'r vrm :;,• innnln'n'.l. nlr:r,r

f./Kff^ i !i> ii;. •.'!>>»; u^ /•"•'.f/;^1

For;

Dine;

From:

_c1- ±Ch. ^_
To;

Sub Total: $ Tip: $ Total; $ L (JQ

..Ullltimyi,e"'j'f<own Car

Poritond, OR

Nick
(TO) I
nit(artpop®gmcill,com

^ecxc),:?-cX2 - ^B-^Q^
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iteu.?to" ^a1''l=i'1a

^ -?ti'ri1ner #31

?-^-b997

Server; un;y
Table 28,t
Guests; 3

10/05/2013
12:24 PM

#40021

I'T

d

•^^r^ -J

rev
i/k &

1er',

Twitter

-I

.%

,09

Tc..ia'! 58'04

a 1 a n c e D ue 58.04

K.norn s ^ . _._._. „.. _^..___-- _

= Total;
4^7-oo

I st U5 -^e yoi.;" next even':

a success: Check out QL,"'

Special Event and Cat"1'".?:
op I ions today I

^'^^2l^L

•^

§rj^
5 l?§i

I'.l

-< ^t
^ ^fw ^\

r*^ I
Ki,(@

&

N̂

0
-%

^ S •5'

a?
=5 i£ (2

\ \ G^a^c^r^ - ^S^-^w



U'l • n •:,';

3;
C3

c:'

•^r.' CAJ
^
^
p

$
.$

D̂
:)
y
I

Q
^

"̂s
^
st

cJ
-^

OJ
h
^

T1
0
—[•

0
0>
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VlP CHECK
6UE8T

_7_U

^
•i;'

^ i

u>
;',;!,
/ ^Si.

v
(̂t.0,''^i

'^
t-i

•J.O
I

Ŝas^ ,_.

0»
C/1 ^_

c.
û
<
</? 7

' ^20-V,^-

'f

Cash Receipt
For prompt, safe and courteous service call..

7d^

604-681-3201 or 604-731-1111
777 Pacific Street

Vancouver, B.C. V(iZ2R7

Date

$ ^0-00
3 <oZ -z_> i

Fro in

To

Driver

\,

,,„ Cab No. .-.

fhanfc you
HSTII 100436724

2.10 61 st ro
210 Market Street

Aberdeen
Tel: 01224 - 211857

TABLE n BILL #1
ORDER ?1044467 COVERS #3

2
1
1
3
1
1
1
2
1
2

PINT JOHN SMITHS
PINT AMSTEL
HIGHLAND PARK
DALWHINNIE 15VR
DALMORE 12YR
SANCERRE (12)
DUCK & HAGGIS BOH 8
KING SGALLOPS
F1LLET STEAK MEDALL
SEAFOOD SPECIAL

15 ITEMS

6.40
3,50
3.00
9,00
3,00

27,50
5,25

15,90
20.95
29,90

124.40

15 ITEMS 124.40

SUBTOTAL

CASH

CHANGE

123 45 678'

1 24 .40

125.00

0.60

P2-L25087 01/11/2013 08;33PM Grant

Please call Asa in
Vat : 944 8981 65

3-?S2-<2.

\(^r-T^C^r,'D ^ QQ^Q-7
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U yilK

i 02,

m
! Sr^cK
2 Hop

a r-1 ^

Br:
n13 t'r

5'i

?iH bri

[;

1

OcK
^•w

ne I
;|< Burgei
Harvs&t

i \!TQ Hop Ha,

l Cotr.
1 Mop
1 CGtl
t Hop

I w\
Beer

"'!4FM

:SQS Pig
Harvest

;age D1e
Harvest.

•i

Total

L'lQRpnr l:
e?:^ip'Lili3

i\ Harshfii! ?T
^.24i,3S1n

daepnrtbrei-i.coiii

Ci':t; ?'3

n-i 3 i2^3'3PH

sprint w

n

"/Srit

60

Open Daily ot II

:r;-IDi ;

iicippy Hour
Mon-i-n

t'Odi- i< fin

pd11 W3-24

;ir

ji:j0i .;^r'e,l,;ii!

•JU

4"

0(1

an

GsT

17
['

.Ll'

'"

F'. 00

I'; ••

.•'ill

37 00
23,00
.no

AH

llpill

ay'.

.", "i h

<_•<:'

i'llT;

Veritable Quandary
1220 Southwest. 1st Avenue

Portland OR 97204
503-227-7342

Name: Bar 1

Fable ti: 4130 Person tt; 1
Check No; 825122 Server; BAR DAY
Oate; 10/1/2013 Time: 1;45;4? PM

cat fish
Sea Steu
Amber
Everybody's

SUB TOTAL

Sales Tax

rOTAL:
I
•T\

THANK YOU!
BAR

40

0

40

15.00
15,00
E.,00

S.fjO

,00

,00

.00

••^

Come See Us Again Soon!
VERITABLE QUANDARY

Veritable Quandary
1220 Southwest 1st Avenue

Portland OR 97204
503-227-7342

Name:
Tab1e#: 7 Person #: 1,2,3,24
Check No: 825191 Server: Ryan
Date; 10/1/2013 Time; 8;OCJ:04 PM

1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
2

1

Come

Dates
Pork Be11y App
Duck Gonfit
Trout
Hazelnut 1C
VaniHa 1C
Sasquatch OSA
Amber
Adelsheira W PN
Hennessey VSOP

Neat
Lagavulin 16

Neat

SUB TOTAL

Sales Tax

TOTAL:

6,00
10,00
25,00
50,00
6,00
6.00

10,00
5,00

43,00
21,00
0.00

15.00
0.00

202,00

0.00

202.00

^2^00
THANK YOU!

Ryan

! See Us Again Soon 1
VERITABLE QUANDARY

3^3-Uot

ll<s^osnc309. - qrv-f-^0;?
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^rie Hontmartre
, s^^^^^oregon626 HIS wy^'^"

i,,w,brasser1epdx,com

Z021 Maonn A .....--

C'nk 2766
Tb127vl Sep3n'"?5PM

Gst 3

3 AWSE ^ , ^^
2 Shrimp Cocktail
1 CHICKEN
1 MeatbaUs
1 Paella
2 OaSohl^ , .,
3 Obt i'lountain
1 g361Planet Orego

Cash

Subtotal
payment

,chapge.% Check Clo^-
:::^-!' gp30''13 08;19PM-

0,00
28.00
19,00
18.00
25,00
W.00
16,50
10.00

150.00

126,50

ITEM

Nd Centre.
1408 SW 6th Ave.

Portland, OR 97201
ph 503-484-1099

Guesit Check
Thank You for Visiting

Nd Centre

TABLE; Jul'ifi Two - 6 Guests
Your Server was Laura
9/30/2013 12:53:12 PM
Sequence S; 0000050

ID ^ 0420073

QTY

Chicken Sandwich
Coffee
Lamb I
Pork
Steak
Tuna

Burger (Z@$12,00)
Sandwich
; Sandwich
Melt

Subtotal
Automatic Gratuity

Grand Total
Amount Due;

Grazie, Arrivederd!
GuKit Check

PRICE

$10,
»2

$24.
$11,(
$13,(
$12,C

$72,E
$14,[

$87, C
$87, C

,00
50

,oc
,00
,00
,00

50
50

00
00

3^3^ lot
KftfrOSrQ^oA - c^-?-s?a7
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T.'r rW'!'i:ri.l:^i.i:U !•:! i i i-i.i "T i', ;!;••. i . ; . ; i

CliECK D 865 'i"\ 1 O'i'L ;JA.8/!3
TABLE >f 27 HMi7 2;12PH

RES I" DTNING : JASON

HEMS ORDERED

1 WILD MUSH 2A
1 BBQ CHICKEN ;A
1 ITAtIAN ZA
2 GL. JfflfGGS 3HRZ
1 SLV BITTER
•I SLV LIFFY
I SLV ALTA ALE
3 SEASONAL

i •;..). J:<;+^ tm.U:;4..!U'i:i;

SUBTO'i-AL
GST

LIQUOR

TOTAL DUE

»»»PLEASE PAY YOUR

18,99
17 99
16,39
18.00
6,52
6.52
6.52

19.56

.; ^;.h; >.^;i'iU.m4.f:

1 09 . 09
5.45
b . 70

1 2.0 . 24

^\0 ^
; SERVER«««

THANK YOU FROM ALL M STAFF AT THI
MHTSTLER BREWHOUSE

ASK YOUR SERVER ABOUT OUR
UPCOMING EVEWFS AND SPECiAl.S!!!

FOLLOW US ON FACEBOOK FOR A CHANCE
TO GET GREAT DAILY DEALb'

THE BREMHOUSE
4355 Blackcomb toy

Whistler, B,C, VON 184
(604) 905-6REW(2739)

t'lm.drinkft'esihbeer .coin

GSffi R137798161

& & a 401 & s &
teu'w SHOWCASE w**w

GST #886275940
74 CAI:LE

TBL 11/1 2253 (iST 3
11

28SEP'13 7;35PM

1 FISH& CHIPS 17.00
1 SHRMP& SCALLOP 20.00
] STBK FRITES 22,00
1 9oz fiL NK'MIP P, 15,00
1 GQi: Q[. INNI8KL M 11.00
SuMotal: 95.00
PiiT TAX 2,60
GEiT 4,25

8:15 TOTAL DUE; $91 .85
PLEASE COMPLETE FOR ROOM CHARGES

GRATUI1T

TOTAL___.

•\^

\00- 00

PRINT LAST NAMF_

SIGNATURE.....^

n/^

3-^3^1^

-, c.^1 ^ c^ -Q r\ ^-w-?
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& & S 401 & S S
******** SHOWCASE ********

GST (?86275940
BO JESSICA T I

TBL 202/1 1455 GST I
202

26SEP'13 7.-52PM

1 FISH& CHIPS
SAUCE

3 OFT WHISTLER
3 BT HEINEKEN

Sub-Totat:
PST TAX
GST

17.00

21.00
21,00
59,00
4,20
2.95

S; 53 TOTAL DUE; $66. 15
PLEASE COMPLETE FOR ROOM CHARGES

GRATUITY.

TOTAL

PRINT LAST NANfc.

SIGNATURE

.S&M01 8&&
wwm SHOWCASE'wm**

a misr "e2m°"
1

™L 105/1 ^F"^

27SEP'13: 5;05PM

'I SP GRWL HEFE
1 WINGS BUFFLO
1 BURGER
1 SALMON.
J SHRMP& SCALLOP
2 OFT WHISRER"
2 BT Kimy
,1 OFT GR/\W HONEY
1 902 GL RUFFING'P

Sub-Total;
PST TAX
GST
W: i3e,oS

-STC'LOSH) 27SEP 8;;9a?H00-

6.00
12.00
!'<,00
20.00
20,00
14,00
14,00
7.00

17,00
w, oo

5.80
6.20

^ '^ r

STARBUCKS Store S7059
MC2, First Floor Level

Aberdeen, AB11 5RQ, 01224589142

CHK 723240
26/09/2013 08:21

1702380 Drawer; 1 Reg: 1

Take Away
Tail Latte 2,15

Origin Espresso 0.20
Cash 10.00

Subtotal
Total

Change Due

£2,35
£2,35
£7.65

Check Closed
26/09/2013 08:21

De 11 d Vanaiuvy i ;::LHt&-i

If.SJ. lt89f]692?9i)K I il(l02
Manhattan

1 OR Reiny B

220,! 4302 G8T
2^1.f] ! l.';19fjl>l

1 Maniidi tciii l.liii'j

1 Arid Chicken
1 Or ill Prai.jn Pcin
[ i'L I:, Fish ?< Chips
I OVS Ciiiib Salad

Subtotal
6,^,1.

;i.l)U

5.00
Ib.Ou
i ;• nn

IJ.fll)

B3.00
j. l.b

1; 07 Ainf'unt Due $66 . 15

Grattiity

Tota!

Room i^iniier

Print Name

Signat'.ir-G.

Join us 10 ;:i'puiiue(6 Rtoh' iDinrjt;:

open rialiy - full clmnec inenr

[^^f

'?oua
116€0?0^>^ ~ ^6>^&0.2
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Till 2
Lizzie

Table:

1
1

Total
£20
Chango
Receipt

The Pnnce Regent
Cambridge. CB2 1AW

01223 505030

22 Sep 2013 12:21

4A Ace No: 8333

Tim Taylor Landl
Sausage 8 Mash

110. 22/1762

3.70

5.49

£9.19
-£20.00

£10.81

Account C1osed

Payment Rece

DUPLICATE

£20
Change
201 Stndrd VAT included
Receipt no. 22/1762
VAT No, 849 7555 65

Lpt

£20
£10

.00

.81

£1,53

Thank^you for visiting a Greene King Pub
Please call again,

Greens King Retailing Ltd

tiHCHELLS 5 Ri'TlERS S£Tft?L LTi>

NICtiOLSONS BOCfiInS SHiifitS

22SEP3013 C'JSTOtiER S.tll. Q2A53/ y<-i2?7

i'?;":2~i~ SEiWER AT7£j
lcisl ^(;6,S

1 ?T PESuHI
1 ST Oy?T£S finy PM
3 C5& S CHIPS

TOTAL

SS.95

35,25

US?- 58.90

WWW OiJE Gii" C;R ?;-

f-KQUW DUE
TIP

luiftL ftriOUNT CUE
TI?3 swE SErflIMtD B" YOliR SERVES / C9EF

TiJIS IS MOT ft VST RSCEJf'r

UGftO/?O^Ool - C|R^C77 (^^^^^
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Frankle and Bennys
NRH York Italian itestaurant ancl E

Unit 22 a 23Hr-3t Level Mail

Union Square

GOSHA 24/09/2013 ??.;08
1111 No; 1
fab IB: 30 Covers: 3

5 Belhaven Byst Pint
1 Steak 8 Fries
1 8oz Sir loin Steak
1 BBQ Cajiin Skewers

TOTAL

TO PM

TWJOIL'I;

19,00
11.9ri
15.95
13.45

63.35

61.35

PnnU'd By ; GOSHA

ALL BREAKFASTS 1-OR V'5
AVAILABLE DAILY W]\i 1?PM

jftf.i.^t'in.m.rfv^twtfn.ft^tiwtttxfin'm-tfm:

Tell us anout your exppi jenci:' at
Irankie 8 Benny's for a

CHANCE 10 WIN AN lpad2
Plus

n 01-h YOUR FOOD 8(11

Simply compiiile our survey online at
ffiw. fstit'Redback. com

and te entBpect into our tree prl/e di'riw to
uin an iParlz S pec.eive ('.) oft youi Food bill

next tlm&.yuu vr;lt. li'rniR & cuii!lili"ii:i apply

fVt t**ts.

INVITATION NUWR 594'30J U03093
n:t*Wt^

Of'fa ^piriis 30 d.w; ar'ter ISSIIR of bill

Ha/idmaStde- Burger
U'n i on Square

1s 1: Level Mat I
Gu;i ijd Street

Aberdeen
AB11^5RQ

0 I £•24 &80400

;,ri NO W
;: S'^i'ey ?Q
'l-Crtl;!
• 1^1 ;' 1\13
• ::,,n(;-!'.er BUU
il '-';• I

1 .w

, Mf/lL

.':," ,11

iWMW THAI.'
CH'^r:

•I

?.@ O.i /

•I

7,45
Z.40
0,00
7:46
n- 40
0.00

19 70

i''!.l :V

0 3U

umi- C:i;;'n;-! .;.o^/ m;; -lue US

^li?rl5I09/Zoti,Hi?^ 14:40:22
:-'ih.~Hui?ibtir: £7?191

Me, r,81649356
,'»(;)unt 3.28

'1!\1% P. I 033
i-i IS 70

Net
16.42

VAT
3.28

in., . ,,i|,n.h+++l h-^++++++^+^^+

I n^+^+4 +++(H++t++

1. icinciinad6tiurger.co.uk

i ; n[-:; a offers

H ,1 |||,i:H' ^++H-i+^H.++^++^ ! Hl I

;; n , .1 11. i|Hm-4'H-i+<+++++^lHHI

.u

/^no Qf^HfQ'2^ "^-1^ --II-t
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VANCOUVER PINNACLE
DOWNTOWN

-Sq u':

1128 WKSI Haslings Street
Vancouver. British Columbia V6E 4RS
(6(M) 684-1128
vancniivermarnaitpinnacle mm

2015
ROOM

NKND
Tl'PE

79

HOOV
CLERI;:

DATE— I

09/28
09/29

09/29

CHANDLER/PETER/HON
NAME

ADORE1,';

REFERENCE |
SHOWCASE
CASH
PENNIES
CASH

18922015
CASH
PENNY
CASH

09/29/13 12:00
KAFE DEPART TIME

09/26/13 19:41
ARRIVE TIME

AXXXXXXXXXXXXX1001
PAYMENT

CHARGES -F --CREDTfS]

27.30
3.08

.02
24.20

GUEST FOLIO

3492
ACCT#

MRM#:

-BALANCE DUE

AD

.00

DESCRIPTION
DHF ROOM 1.5%
PST ROOM 10%
GST ROOM 5%
GST MISC
PST MISC

NET CHARGES
27.28

TAXED AMOUNT

IFG)
TAX
.00

CREDITS
27.28

TAX
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

FOLIO
.00

WANT YOUR FINAL HOTEL BILL BY EMAIL? JUST ASK THE FRONT DESK!
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON MARRIOTT.COM

K(S<SO^O AOA -c?B^8'^z-

71.5...!ly!i.iJ.:'i;,>';u.-,n.)..»:'":p[ .,.i "^s^g^.t pj;,n ;„«,. ;, .,) •,.ppn .Kii IBfSOTSt crt,.-. [ .' s-'o^^ is n n.rn.i , 11.1 ...„•• A .1 -. .ii yw:

;5yo'i i'myino^- IshBwn ;^']>i^c>-.'m .in n oi;p3S,'7 .iny ^••BOI[ ^,rd u^lf/1- •hc i.-ersnco .;c,i.--r yo.', .^.il:';i> ;•;.>:•]..; lil.s ;^;;l ,5,'lr..;. r ^ ,j:

'Thftrf:-C::Cd'C LL;H)-;-H-/ •;,.;!()•!'! p '(IH i.^.^l ii-^nn^r '1 !f r;i :m... .-^c'' "T3 -,r;-'fil ";nri -:-f,:f^r\' ,-»^ nr.;,'^:i<.; ;-)^"niy-.i ^;i •' \ -c._ :• j-:' »f:i. '" •: '.• ^ . •

,1 yjn.-r.-.CraL-; bll^d n Ins aw.i nay-url ]L; ^ct -P3C,- ,.11 n .". dayi ?;•", cHycn-^u; ..ou ^;; :)? ,3'r i-rs; f'ur ,'ia ;: -.a-.: .;ui •:a:; „.„.. ,,n.,,r

ra'r ]'i ;.;'iS;e n.inili'ANMUAL SATE '3/;, 1,1 li'e •n.n 1111,1.1 .i!!nnni! •i/ i'; p u'i :-o •6at;;'^b:R ;;3i>; ui^y;,;:.lr;- .,ii;i,,;lhf; a.lu.ii;;', :-i-s

.,i9",r,.-ii;:
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^arnott
VANCOUVER PINNACLE

DOWNTOWN

, S- R^y "SSi;;? 50.10

1128 West Hastings Sireet
Vancouver, British Columbia V6E 4R5
(604)684-1128
vannnuuerman-iollpinnade corn

2015 CHANDLER/PETER/HON
KOOM NAME

NKND
n'pe

79

GUEST FOLIO

09/29/13 12:00 3492
DEPART TIME ACCT#

09^26/13 19^41
ARf TIME

ROOM
CLERK

AXXXXXXXXXXXXX1001
PAYMENT MRW#:

-DKfE J RF-FERENCE
09/2 8 SHOrCASE 18922015

C'HARGKS 1-CREDITS - ~ I

27.30
BALANCE OUI:

27.30

DESCRIPTION
DMF ROOM 1.5%
PST ROOM 10%
GST ROOM 5%
GST MISC
PST HISC

NET CHARGES
27.30

SUMMARY OF TAXES
TAXED AMOUNT

itiFc;

jpli
TAX
.00

CREDITS
.00

TAX
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

FOLIO
27.30

WANT YOUR FINAL HOTEL BILL BY EMAIL? JUST ASK_THE_FRONT DESK!
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON MARRIOTT.COM

\\G&^so^oa - C\R^^Q^

/11.s ;•;?(.?; ^t

{r--\r\ :\ U'-;ty.^^ :,i wr ';

F";? slcii&f^n' '3 '/-our o'-ify fec^.ci Vun ;ia*/e 'jtjiisc? Lo "^f in ca^h ^r by apptO-'e^ peracfi;?! cr'.^';^ .^r :Q ^ut'Kf^g t.'^ '.fi fj':yr^6 ,.".1, '.'"..'Jil ';y':,i

io you
'The ,-.n

I fti yi|-;-.^i ;1-

;-n-;'nft .^niQun' t;(io(.';n in^'ie cisdfti cs.umn c?pc£!i^ 3'i/ '^F?rJ.i Cf''f-i ^:"'i(',/ n me rqrers^ce ;o.'^~nr 3>:r'l.c' */".'! li& ^n^'qeei ;n l.'r^ :.)?;;•:,); ^/''; •1

:cii c3rd::om^«n/ '.'.'liSu'il ;;•! ^.Ru'i'j-'i ^^r'.r^.f'f if f0( an'/ ''^a^or. !hect^3fT CD-'^ •-;c-n;C^T/^^*5 ini i'"^)!:'? r.:.'.-n^>'>T <)<~i !''iFiSccQL..i: ,0';',' i>' y i'^ .; 5 ";i ;

•?. 'ijfsci >)!'f^J n lhe^ef:^9ym"r'( :. :~a\!<win ••"ih ri 25 '(Hys^t;"r r:fp".;<-^.;i ym-.v'.i n',v-' ,;s nwa^ >):);;i-Eit-;:F^f:^ r:L'--iMlFi in .-ifir !!f"i,^''i--; mi.'

y.^ psr n:min 'AMMUAL RATE |-3%} cr Trie n-la>:":iun ^I'n'.v^f? o/ !nv/ tnfu-j '.nr: '•-.'G^GfKinlc cr-)';' •jf coi'.:-.i";tfc^. •r.c'u-;:!":'; :^LQfn;;'/ 'y^i.



Folio 70

AMERICAN EXPRESS FES
FES DARWIN

THE MALL
DARWIN NT, 0800, AU
ABN: 15 000 618 208
TEL: 1300 139 060

^y~*;~^^^^^T*^**'ariS'*~''~'^?'I5Si~"''~'""^'~"^;

TAX INVOICE

20 SEP 2013
TILL; 03

SELL
CURRENCY:
AMOUNT:
EXCHANGE RATE:
LOCAL EQUIVALENT;
COMMISSION:

ITEM TOTAL:

SELL
CURRENCY:
AMOUNT:
EXCHANGE RATE:
LOCAL EQUIVALENT:
COMMISSION:

ITEM TOTAL:

TIME: 12:26
TRANS: 009

NOTES
BRITISH POUNE

560.^
0.561000

998.22
0.00

998.22

NCVRES
CANADIAN DOLt^R

900.(
0.918000

980,39
0,00

980.39

SELL NOTES
CURRENCY: UNITED STATES DOLLAR
AMOUNT: 2,740.Q9^
EXCHANGE RATE: 0.909400
LOCAL EQUIVALENT: 3,012.98
COMMISSION: 0.00

ITEM TOTAL: 3,012,98

BUY NOTES
CURRENCY; AUSTRALIAN DOLLAR
AMOUNT: 5,000.00
EXCHANGE RATE: 1.000000
LOCAL EQUIVALENT; -5,000.00
COMMISSION: 0,00

ITEM TOTAL: -5,000,00

TOTAL BUY:
TOTAL SELL:

TOTAL COMMISSIONS:
*TOTAL GST:
DUE TO CUSTOMER:

BUSINESS DATE:

5,OOOJ3^
.4,991-59

0.00,
0.00
8.^

20 SEP 2013

\\fi&0^€^^C^

LOCK IN YOUR EXCHANGE RATE TODAY ON ONE
OF OUR GLOBALTRAVEL CARDS, THE

ESSENTIAL TRAVEL COMPANION'

^^Q2^-



VANCOUVER PINNACLE
DOWNTOWN

2707 NAIRN/GARY
ROOM NAMF

NDDD
T.-PE

79

ROOM
CLERK

Folio 71

R^ ^swiy

1128 Wesl Hastings Stresl
Vancouver, British Columbia VGE4RS
(604)884-1128
vancouvennamollpinnacls corn

GUEST FOLIO

09/29/13 12:00 3493
DEPART TIME ACCT#
09/26/13 19:42

VSXXXXXXXXXXXX7846
HRWi?:

iwre__[ ___ __ ___REFERENCE

09/27 SHOWCASE ~ 15312707^UW
09/28 SHOWCASE 18932707 27.30

CHARGESi CREDirS1j_ BALANCE DUE

54.60

DESCRIPTION
DMF ROOM 1.5%
PST ROOM 10%
GST ROOM 5%
GST MISC
PST MISC

NET CHARGES
54.60

SUMMARY OF TAXES
TAXED AMOUNT

(Si
\iii)IfG}

TAX
.00

CREDITS
.00

TAX
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

FOLIO
54.60

WANT YOUR FINAL HOTEL BILL BY EHAIL^JUST ASK_THE_FRONT DESK!
SEE "INTERNE-TPRIVACY STATEMENT" ON MARRIOTT.COM

I 'eeosooZo^ ~ ^TB^^G

iialen-^ni ^ you' c;'1,'/ 'yL^^.i. Y'}[; ^"M^^r-M in pi-!>,';n casr. CT c.y ?Dpmv$(i f.'Rr:'o;ii=il cne-'k f>i ii- sijinor'-ze i;':. :t; cidi;i-J ^f.:ji .•'-ri- ;.,:ri':.;- .1;; ^'•'.-- j'i^ .:'i-!fj.-:

to'/Qu Tre 7rn^jp:. ^no^'n in [\^ ^;"d!ti;^yiuinn nppr,:; lr. g.-i'/Ciedil <:srd ';-nrry mlno io[Q!cn^Dc&lu-nr> abc Je I,'.iit oe c.^^i;7)'?d 10 'h^ c;g;Jn •:'• ••; i .•'v-o'-! -/s' •;c1.l- _-;I;G^

! i :-,ft •T?:f:ii ^?ii:'j -ni'i-,j'(,"'jty-;<.iil l"i|! .n ;!)a fjt,'j.y| ?njfii!4T / >; rrjr t.inyrR^on I^u Cl-'dii Trti'd ^o''=>pyny 'Jo^s not 'riri;'.;11'id'/inF.i'i! on lln^ ,-.;;i^;-;iji-!l. •,-r; _ //•'I ;;>.-.^ .in i.i-.c!', ^;';i1)'.:;

IT /oj ore d:r'^l oificd in ;hQ -r/c;n? p^y.TiQn),% ;i,;! !,>ad^ ;,|(}IK; 2S n^^ 3f(er ciiec^-Qui •/o'; ;.'iilcl,'/G us •ntyrs?! fm;Ti rhs chec^.Gi,i d;itc or. LT;., ufpr-j.-J ^n-,-:;-^ .-' i.--;

;rii- :;? f r''^. ^-;! "tij'i'h ;.-!\lt-fL7i.L f/A~£ !ti^,) or tlu' :Ti9;<'in-ii.,ivi alu-.v^d /j/ !,w, clu.s (.he rsasoi-^jis .:o:;E ofcoi'c-ti^n, inciudinrj .lil'jirfr/ .^s-j



Folio 72

VANCOUVER PINNACLE
DOWNTOWN

2707 NAIRN/GARY
ROOM

NDDD
TYPE

79

^'.;4

1128 West Hastings Street
Vancouver, British Columbia V8E 4R5
(804)684-1128
vancouvermarrlottpinnacle corn

GUEST FOLIO
09/29/13 12:00 3493
DEPART T ME ACCT#
09/26/13 19:42
ARRIVE TIME

.WOM
CLERK

VSXXXXXXmXXX7846
PAYMENT MRW#:

_DATE_L_ ^ - REFER ENCE"

09 /2 Z SHQ.WCAST- - T53T2T97
09^28 SHOWCASE 18932707
09/29 CASH CASH

7 CHARGES | - CREBITS"
i~:JG"~

27.30

BALANCE DUE"

54.60

.00

DESCRIPTION
DMF ROOM 1.5%
PST ROOM 10%
GST ROOM 5%
6ST MISC
PST HISC

NET CHARGES
54.60

SUMMARY OF TAXES
TAXED AMOUNT

i£i[l\
(Dl
(FG)

TAX
.00

CREDITS
54.60

TAX
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

FOLIO
.00

WANT YOUR FINAL HOTEL BILL BY EMAIL? JUST ASK THE FRONT DESK!
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON MARfUOTT.COM

11 tO ^P_SL_ -^•g^ ^Q

101,-UL. T? P li'ndH1.

'fl,-ou V'-' r'i:->r; n'IS;J1

^ii" rf 1 '.>% ^.- no!

^o'.vn ,n !h^ c;e'J.ls ^'.tlunp -"^.i':

m!-y.','.lh;luHl,.-u^!i.nanni;

ii; ^.n fil/'?i't ^^yrp.iiii ,-. -,oi f!

i!h . ^.;.H.;L';,L PAl'r: HI1,', i 3nn

ipl;'*A:.-! pe'^On-:!! L!lf:':t :r !0 au:.''

ill? '-;rji:ii •-'J.!iJ Lnir.' n '.r--; 'R'^reri'?. ;--iii'(r>tr ^GC"/;

rqcy i^.^'.oit !h-f '•'et;:i'.;((,-(•:i^f':j.^n-,< ^'L--;.1', ic'i .TB

•Kh-n ':;• r:;,\.f; ?i1c'i c^>-.:,<)'j(

i;IiLii>'! ^-:/-=i] ?',' T.'.'.'. PH'?' li^ (-^^•~-;l;t:-:bi^ CGS! Gi

'\ {.'-s •y-. ~.c ~.'.\i\[y. •;r. " r;^j,( •;3r^ h:' ,-ii n 'iLsUf

'.'/I. -ie ^Jfi^; '.J ,}'E: .;^ijii --^fnf--i;jfrh^<r^ntT!

.-,!^ynre..l..i,i |i .s i....;i,r| ,.-iu i',i, ^.'^11, ,111

;]i-o.:;'la[Aur -.i,'/ •ni|>;,( in

:Ol9^1L>Tl 'nd.i:;i!!t] ;1:;p^->-"/ •C.,'^.

• s



Folio 73

^arnott
VANCOUVER PINNACLE

DOWNTOWN

Ryci W066275940

1128 Wast Hastings Street
Vancouver. Oritisli Columbia V6E4R5
(604)684.1128
uanuoiiVKmiainotlpinnacie corn

2002 BROAD/LAMSON
ROOM NAME

NKNV
n'pE

109

VANCOUVER MARRIOTT PINNACLE GUEST FOLIO

09/29/13 12:00 3495
RATE DEPART TIME ACCTi?

43 19;42
ARRIVE • TIME

ROOM
CLERK ADDRESS

_DAnT
09/26
gg/'26
0^26
09^27
09/27
09^27
09/27
09/28
09/28
09/29

_REFERENCE_ CHARGES
TELECOMH
GST
PST 7%
SHOWCASE
TELECOMM
G ST
PST 7%
SHOWCASE
LAUNDRY
HC CARD

WFB
WFB
WFB
15522002
WFB
WFB
WFB
18942002
14PC/EV

15.95
.80

1.12
53.55
15.95

.80
1.12

30.00
93.03

MRW^;

CREDITS BALANCtfDUiT

TO BE SETTLED TO: MASTERCARD

E
G

E
G

DF
$212.32

CURRENT BALANCE .00

DESCRIPTION
DMF ROOM 1.5%
PST ROOM 10%
GST ROOM 5%
GST MISC
PST MISC

NET CHARGES
198.52

SUMMARY OF TAXES
TAXED AMOUNT

[A]

TAX
13.80

CREDITS
.00

TAX
.00
.00
.00

5.75
8.05

FOLIO
212.32

WANT YOUR FINAL HOTEL BILL BY EHAIL? JUST ASK THE FRONT DESK!
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON MARRIOTT.COM

H (9(30^0^0^— ^'S^S-Q-Z^
i'HIS iS YOUR F:CCE'PTi I! •s i-o! pm^^'-v (n -'.-fnp- !i') ^ Fnni ''^r.k •' ih;r ..•.!s^;^f

^ c:^^ A'; tr^f'^W; rro^(,?? siLiCi;Oi"^;:!y ;.-d dc i'.c! '=-IJL.'!^ . :^3'[c^c .L'^L'!.

^nsslcitsmeni iti your onl^ recnif-i^ Ya\s hsvfi agieF-1 1.0 pyy ?r' cayli ur tiy •:3(;pfuve'J i1=f£cml ch-c.k w iu auihori.;^ ..';: t3 ^h^fco yo.fr ^cy-j t c^ra i'oml ni'nc.t.-nln fhrii'JCi-i

to you The.:nnouiU ^hov/n i'i ne c.iecii't'; co'Lfnn opFo^il^ ,iny c,rw\ car'j sntiy m ttii; refer-s ^-' L'iltjinr ?bn';i-; '^il; ^ nl-u^^flu l^y '..r^jil';cl'd nuir-bbi ^Kl fiJiH' d^my

(TitR ccedil c.sid •:or'ipanyi'/ii!bi!fin t.tie ysuai msnner | If for iiny rr'ascn ihecr<3^iti';airi ccjfH^Sfiy cioe.? nol miikt; ps'/.'Tien. oiMh's ?ccounl /out,v!ll o'.vcu? su^h grpc-jnt

;fyuj ars ^irccl b-f!eiJ, ifi fi'ir.; ev^nlp^'/rnen! is nol Tisri9 w[lw 25 [Jays afttlrchtiLk-o[;l •/o,i ^•jlfo'/.'H jlt nt(;n;h'( f^m ;l:a clir;;;'<-at<i '.file on .-itiy unp3 i.i ?;cuunl 31. (>-o

mle of 1 S"; pei moorli (AMNIJAL RAT^ 18%) o- Ihe Tl3x;muni ^ilur.'el) bt law Dlus Hi" reasanablu cc'jl nl vuUKr.Hnr n'JuiJimj jllur i,;-y lees

S,g,,a.u,s;i

B E30
~0 SRCWC \(W ;'£•;<! 3i3/, ,;o lo M;.m;H .~L.!n ar CBII fiKIO! 22B 9%?



Folio 74

VANCOUVER PINNACLE
DOWNTOWN

2002 BROAD/LAWSON
FWOM f'lAME

NKNV
TYPE

79

WK.iM

CLbT.K

H2UWeslHaslir,flsSHKel
Vancouver, British Columbia V6E 4R5
(find) 684-1128
i.'ancnu'/ern'amnUpinnado cnm

GUEST FOLIO

09/29/13 04:20 3495
DEPART TIME ACCT#
09/26/13 19:42
ARRIVE TIME

MCXXXXXXXXXXXX0429
MRW#:

____DATEF

09/26
09/^26
09/'26
09'/27

OS/'27
09/27
09^28
g?/F28
09/29

REFERENCE
TELECOMM
GST
PST 7%
SHOWCASE
TELECOHM
GST
PST 7%
SHOWCASE
LAUNDRY
CASH

MFB
UFB
WFB
15522002
WFB
WFB
WFB
18942002
14PC/EV
CASH'

CHARGES
1:i795-

.80
1.12

53.55
15.95

.80
1.12

30.00
93.03

CREDITS I

E
G

E
G

BALANCE DUE

212.32
DF

.00

DESCRIPTION
DMF ROOM 1.5%
PST ROOM 10%
GST ROOM 5%
GST HISC
PST HISC

NET CHARGES
198.52

SUMMARY OF TAXES
TAXED AMOUNT

ifiIllw
TAX

13.80
CREDITS
212.32

TAX
.00
.00
.00

5.75
8.05

FOLIO
.00

WANT YOUR FINAL HOTEL BILL BY EMAIL? JUST ASK THE FRONT DESK!
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON MARRIOTT.COM

1 loeo^OQo^ q g •7-<S'<$2_

;-ii i ^•.'i r)^' f:ii;;i!n (/if<f!\li^_ C;^TF •;V1-} O! ;'!- '!i'i,'-ir;dKt :i!io.',-r' i-iy la-^ j-j]^ i-.:. .-^y^,i-^^i^ ;,,^ ii , ;:iiQf_i;.-;; .;i.j..;s)j,L. ^i^j.i:.v\ ^^



Folio 75

VANCOUVER PINNACLE
DOWNTOWN

Cleaning sen/lces available r days per week

[ ] Regular Service: Pickup 9 am • Return 6 pm

[ ] Regular Sen'lce: Pickup 11 am - Return 8 pm

( I Express Service at 20% surcharge:

( ] Pickup 11 am. Return Bpm

[ ] Pickup 6 pm - Rslrm 11 pm (Monday to Friday)
Please drop off your Laundry at the Front Desk or Press

for pickup. Laundry received after 9 am Is assumed
to be Express Sen/ice If not specifically indicated otherwise.

VALET

AND
LAUNDRY
SERVICE

NAME | P
.(^(^/~ ^FQO-C\

LAUNDRY

No, of Pieces

Guest
Count

^:
~z~

7T
1^

Office
Count

GENTLEMEN'STIST

Shirt, Regular 8.71

Shirt. Forms) 11.81

SDortshlri 8.71

Undershlrt 4,91

Briafs 4,7(

Socks 4.71

Pyfamas 9.5(

T-Shirt. plain 5.4'

Handkerchief 3.9C

Pants 12.7C

Jeans 12.7C

Sweatshirt 11.7S

Shorts 8.8E

Amount

^•/-\0
~S3-Si

~TT
T&^
^%Q

^Z^Q_

~DA7r-^0^ ROOM 1QO-Z7

DRY CLEANING

No, of Places

Guest
Count

Office
Count

GENTLEMEN'S LIST

Suit (2 Pc.)
Suit (3 Pc.)
Tuxedo (2 Pc.)

Jackal

Trousers

Overcoat

Tie
Outdoor Jacket
Sweater

Vest

Shirt

Clean &
Press

20.1C

23.2C

25.8C

12.8C

12.7C

25.3C

9.1C

24.5C

12.2C

7.5C

12.9C

Press
Only

U.1C

16.2*

18.1C

9.0C

8.9C

17.7E

6.4C

17.15

B.55

5.25

9.05

Amount

Shirt handling Instructions:

STARCH: [ ) None t'ALIght ) Medium [ ] Heavy ^ Folded ($1.00 per shirt) Office Ciisci<tHi

No of Pieces

Guest
Count

Office
Count

LADIES' LIST

Blouse, plain 12,01

Slip 5.7(

Parities 4.7(

Brassiere 5.7(

Handkerchief 3.9(

Nightgown^_ 10 U

Slacks 12.7C

Jeans 12.7C

Skirt, plain 12.7C

Dress 16.9C

Socks/Hoss 4.7C

Sweatshirt 11,7£

Shorts S^SE

Child Pieces 5.0C

Amount No. of Pisces

Guest
Count

Office
Count

LADIES' LIST

Suit (2 Pc.)
Suit (3 Pc.)
Jacket

Slacks

Overcoat

Outdoor Jacket

Dress

Skirt, plain

Blouse, plain

Blouse, sleaveless

Sweater

Child Pieces

Evening Gown

Clean &
Press

20.1C

23.2C

12.8C

12.7C

25 3C

24.5C

19 9C
12.7C

12,00

12.0C

12.2C

5.0C

36,80

Press
Onlv

14.K

16.2;

9.0C

8.9C

17.7E

17.1i

13.9S

8.9C

8.4C

8.4C

8.5E

3.5C

25.7E

Amount

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

UeGOS-OAO^- <^B'^-^2_ -3^3o?,-3
INSTRUCTIONS: Please ml In your name and room number. Press 9 (or pick-up
Remove all objects from pDckals Place all Items In laundry bag with compleigd form.
Prices shown are minimum and may be higher according to fabrics and design. Unless Itemized llsl accompanies
list. Ihe office counl must b8 accepted as correct. Claims for loss or damaged Itsms must be made within 24 hours
Present Ihis bill when making claims
Lisbililv in case of damans or loss shall nol exceed KUimes the cleaning orice.
Wol rgsponsibte fof fas<ness of cotoure, shrinkage, or damage to synthelk fairies. /Wfcfes regufring eirfra processing or latiour will be charged
QCcordingSy Pnces do not fnclude applicable tasces

•UNDER QUESTIONABLE CIRCUMSTANCES, CARE MSTFtUCTIONS WILL BE FOLLOWED AS PER GARIVENT LABEL.

626.108

Sub-Total

GST



Folio 76

Marriott Vancouver Pinnacle
1128 West Hastings Street

Vancouver, BC Vt3E 4R5
(604)684-1128

Ticket»K 964 1 4

MVP-0 Room It

LAWSON BROAD

Rec 09-28-13 10;48AM JEA 5 LAUNDRY

Qty
3

2

4

4

1

1

Description
Shirt Formal White 3 I
Kenneth Blake New york
Heusen Brooksfleld
64977225
64977232
64977249
Undershirt Boxed White
64977256
64977263
BoKerbriaf Boxsd Orey i
Stripes Tea I Dark Navy
64977270
64977287
64977284
64977300
Dress socks Boxed 81 act
64977317
64977324
64977331
B4977348
Box

64977355
Total
HST
Ticket

4 Pieces 0 H 13 B

Folded
Van

Bonds

31ue
Bonds

Total

Price
44.

9.

15.

16.

0.

88.

4.

93.

.40

.80

.60

.80

.00

.60

.43

.03

Harriott Vancouver Pinnacle

Ticket t» K 964 1 4

I ^<^<sc^^gL03. - cf£>W5Z_



Folio 77

Xamotf.
PORTLAND DOWNTOWN

WATERFRONT

GUEST FOLIO
1401 SW Naito Parkway, Portland, OR 97201 • 503.226.7600 • Marnott.com/PDXOR

-843 NAIRN/GARY
Room Name

WK
Type

17

»

-:00-i0702/13 09:11 J 22 9
Rate Depart Time ACCT#

09/29/13 09:57
Arrive Tims

PASSPORT;
VSXXXXXXXXXXXX7846

HRW#:
Payment

"09/28 TELEC^Htf
09^30 TRUSS:
09/30 TELECOMM
10/01 TRUSS
10/02 CASH

"WFT
1425 843
WFB
1470 843
CASH

[2795"
22.00
12.95
26.00

iBA'ffiNBEID.Cia

73.90

.00

WANT YOUR FINAL HOTEL BILL BY EMAIL? JUST ASK THE FRONT DESK!
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON HARRIOTT.COM

16^0S^c^O^- C^^-<?Z_
r'nsit^ftentisy&ur :mly 'yceipl You hs-^ ayrescJ to pni'in cas^^f by approved p^rsunaf check or to auLh(^f;zfi us to charge Yourcredtt cartl for aH d^Ouills

^ou TTheafrto'inl.^iowAip 'he credits L:u!umn opp-.isiiy EIHY c.'ed^cafj =p^y "T 'Se (^r"r.:ii"it:y iioiurnp ybove-.viit '3e zhargeJ to [he credit carif .-lUiiibci st^iDiih above (Thi*

..•^ditcnid :o,npany--•;)! EfiSl uiiht; nsu^l-t'dniit,') li irui s 1:7 •miur the t.r^'Jif i.dr-J ^urnpdn'/ :}y:ik> rut •.irt'-cjprivmRnl-^n this-ic.:c)iinf, yoL A'ill O-A'U .;'> ^n:ti,inn^tt: if/uu

,•:!-: direct bii'kc, 'n!h's- ^/entpavrnent 3 -;3t 'nfrie •/iE^i'f' 25 :l-'jy5 afler t:<'';;c;<i)tt.', /ou •//;!? •fwe ys •nter'iaE n''-i^ •t,e^!'t5^ou(.'J3i.fi 3r>5n*/ unpaid yn'josir.i nlr.^z fateof '• ^11/')

fiei Ticnlh C^MNUAL RA rh iy"rs), or Ulc •P'^|*T^ITI allul.v<id by !a\v, plus the reaso/iat)!^ cost okollecliGt', including .inornc"/ fees

Si^dd'ure <;

.?. Cd ilnins ';OL7u r;o.^ nv.^.jn- I fillc.. Fo socur.: your rifxt stay, go to Marriutl tcm



Folio 78

Xamott.
PORTLAND DOWNTOWN

WATERFRONT

GUEST FOLIO
1401 5W Nalto Parkway, Portland, OR 97201 • 503.226.7600 " Mamott.com/PDXOR

~934 CHANDLER/HONPETER
Room Name

GD
Type

17

Address

.00 10/02/13 09;11 .8225
Rate Depart ' Time ACCT#

09/29/13 09:58
Arrive Time

PASSPORT:
AXXXXXXXXXXXXX1001

HRW#:
Payment

-09/29 ZiLlCOMHWFB1279T
q9'/30 TRUSS 1434 934 20.00
O9'/30 TELECOHM MFB 12.95
09/30 LAUNDRY 8025 80.25
10/01 TRUSS 1483 934 20.00
10/01 TELECOMM UFB- 12.95
10/02 CASH CASH 159.10

.00

WANT YOUR FINAL HOTEL BILL BY EMAIL? JUST ASK THE FRONT DESK!
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON MARRIOTT.COM

IGO<^<SOo!^o. - RB-hrQ.S-
Tf^i;tR;<imuni s you; only (•c.-.eip' vot; h.iiic ^gjpytf ti3pBy:,i •.j;j'i0r 'r/ ?ppr;)-,e-1 rjaf>o;iy! '-i^:;:k Gi-'oduthciiz^ ;j';;-o chz'g^your'-:f;z'Ji; '-.'ifiJ for i-i! I -iiw.^s •:iiyr;-j<itj' ;a
/;;u T<',';.n;i^ttt^'iuw[', :r the: :e<jik •*-jl'j;n.'i •.•pfj^^it^.-iny^f-riri;i .-an-J •"ni.y ",1iic f^w^^f^ r.-il>,<ti ' .iht-s\p •-•/ill hf i-l-.^'^i'if 'oihp rrf-.iif c.Kd ,"n.-')hti;";er''j,'1! ri;)ouc (Thi;

i...1 .ii^iilr 'Ai-iNUAL ''.ATC •;';'";;, I,, 11,; ln;»lmL']r,a]!t'./cJ ov »•.•., E.lni -l.e is.-.SUHB'ult :^1 ;il ...llle-.iiur. ;nn.n.«ii.R .iBonc".. fess

<)ign.itUreX

'3 Cur.lainr 30J1) po^ :^i,5um-r fib-l ^ To seculfr yiHH ne.'.i slay, go to Marriot! i.om



Folio 79

Xarnoft.
PORTLAND DOWNTOWN

WATERFRONT

GUEST FOLIO
1401 SW Nalto Parkway, Portland, OR 97201 • 503,226,7600 • Mamott.com/PDXOR

~l 0 01TROAD/LAWS 0 N
Room

GK
Type

17

n

Name

Address

.00 10/02/13 09:11 .8226
Rete Depart Time

09/29/13 09:57
Arrive Time

PASSPORT:
MCXXXXXXXXXXXX0429

HRWi?:
Payment

jQj-^Q
09'/29
09/29
09^30
09/30
10/P1
10/01
10/01
10/02

TELECOMH"
RM SERV
TELECOMN
TRUSS
TELECOMH
TRUSS
BISTRO
TELECOHH
CASH

WB~
27201001
WFB
14291001
MFB
14581001
84151001
WFB
CASH

T2795
31.20
12.95
22.00
12.95
23.00
45.00
12.95

173.00

.00

WANT YOUR FINAL HOTEL BILL BY EMAIL? JUST ASK THE FRONT DESK!
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON HARRIOTT.COM

ItO&os-OoZco.- cfG^SQ~2^.
Tt't5aii>iymentis'/'>uf ~-ni; 'izC^p\ You h^vi syigsd '.o p->y f> c.i?n of by sppfWQG pfei-sonal ;Lhec'AOrto tfuthoriz-& us co cf^arge ';cur credit carcJ fbf all

/or Th&a-inmit'jiSm'.'ntp ;h& c'etiii'i'.of.' r.t. •'jppt.t>i(c itn/ n'^clt't c.A'den^-/ 'n ;hfi ;°fRren;^;oitjmn abot/^wiKbK •:lii:>rgGd to Ihc crcr/iit -:an; r.'»u-;n;f

-.-e(Ji?:ard':oinp3riy'.vi|| 3 i* :p the u;ueiiT'njn--'?r/ ifT'*/'':l.-H' '';2>o,i.;h£ .,'^dr^ >:ti>ff-:in;ptiE'>, ?oe^,iuimcil<iip3'i'nic!it.JE'!!uiin.E;L;t)i'<, yun'.v;!; •^'/-.' ;:,

•.^dif'^tbiifcdjnihc w-y^ pa'/rnnrit '.•) ipt Tiiirf- .-/ii''::i 2^^3/-. ?lic. c^c'ckoL'c, ,01.1 wtU owe '^ ii>te'asHfflfrttl:e 'tivl;Cii't d^ie nn ^ny^n^ihi 111.1

per Tionlli/^NNUALRATC '0%), Of the'-na^mum •3l[ol^Ll liy t^A jiw the ^yji}nb^ ^ostof-.olfection, includip;j si^orniiyiees

f.^u^schgfgi^ to

i;! ! i.-th Above (Th'i

THULJH! lf',"-JU

•:!!i?rDle-jn 5%

SlanatureX

^) Cof't3;nL 30pu ,r3''jsE- 'lud^iji'n^i- (:br To ser.ure ycijr next stay, go 10 Mafriottcom



Folio 80

^arnotf.
PORTLAND DOWNTOWN

WATERFRONT

For your convenience, Express Check-Out GUEST FOLIO

1401 SW Naito Parkway, Portland, OR 97201 • 503.226,7600 • Marrlott.com/PDXOR

is available by dialing 1000 on your phone.

1001 BROAD/LAWSON
Room Name

Fype

49

^CT

Role .00^0/02/13 ^:00 ^j
,0,%/29/13 ^ 57

Address

09/28
09/'2?
09/29
09/30
09/30
10/01
10/01
I?/'?1
10/02

TO BE SETTLED TO;

TELECOMM
RM SERV
TELECONM
TRUSS
TELECOMM
TRUSS
BISTRO
TELECOHM
MC CARD

WFB
27201001
WFB
14291001
WFB
14581001
84151001
WFB

Payment

12.95
31.20
12.95
22.00
12.95
23.00
45.00
12.95

HRW#;
EgfiEGiBU

MASTERCARD

$173.00

CURRENT.BALANCE .00

THANK_YOU_FOR_CHOOS]NG THE MARRIOTT! TO EXPEDITE YOUR CHECK-
OUT._P1-EASE DIAL EXTENSION 1000 OR PRESS -MENU" ON YOUR TV
REMOTE TO ACCESS VIDEO CHECK-OUT. HAVE A UONDERFUL DAY!

WANT YOUR FINAL_HOTEL_BILL BY EMAIL? JUST ASK THE FRONT DESK!
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON MARRIOTT.COH

- ^B^QZ-
TI'isstai.eilK-nl is yo.ji snly rscelpl v.iu :iaie iig'ce.l Iq pay In uih or by approred pmnnal chiiL-k 01 to auihorBc us to chgige yoi;f credil card loi all aino-iits ,:iwgedh)
,ar The aror.iml shown in the tr'nJKs coliunr iipprAite any .-;»dll canl •iniry Ir the irleiwc.'-: cclumn ibare «IH be charged to His vedH :ari mwber wt ;u'11i obnve (1 he
^s.J.I can] cginpani '.vill bl'l •r 'hs l.sdnl -.anne'i; If mf any le.iscn !he credit t?lj ccmpany .I'IES nol nuke p»ynif-nr on Ihls acconnl, fou nill awe us n.cli .;ii3iint, llyou^

/ii u Jii^rt btiin.-f. ;n Ihe ?'/ant parnipnM-; ^nt rnfldp /Jltliik ^ d.^ys aft^f r'necknut. '/n'J vji!) owe u'i 'n^'eSt frifn i.lie chec^uul dcitfe on wy unpas'-i gmount a^ 'he raleofi 5wi

nw awnlh (AMNUAL RATE 181*;, •v Slia -,ia»;nmi~l .iltou'ed by Iniv, ,>lus Ihe rsason.bla custot colledlon, iivluding atlowey Ises

Signature X___ . ._ . . . _ ...-_..

To 5ecufe '/our s'ii:;';! st0yj, go 10 Mdinott coivi^Canlain^W,



Folio 81

GUE.TT

Lawason

DATE

04-OCT-13

04-OCT-13

04-OCT-13

04-OCT-13

05-OCT-13

Broad

REFERBNCE

5248
G656
G69S
conc31301

CA

ROOM

RATE

NO. I'ERS

FOLIO

FACE

DBl*AKT

PAYMENT

DESCRIPTION

Rereington

Internet

Internet

TSOH Lima

Cash

703

1
816176
1
04-OCT-13

05-OCT-13

VM

Service In

Service In

A

10:

14:

Room

Room

FRAVEL
AGENT

CHAB.GE
TO

58

00

3 T3A '3
y^&.^

GTA By Travelport
5 Penn Plaza 5th Floor

New York. _NY^^/L^

268.13

10.99

10.99

422.50

712.Sl-

Balance Due 0 .00

EXPENSE REPORT SUMMARY
Dafce

04-OCT-13

05-OCT-13

Total

Room/Tax

0.00

0.00

0.00

Pood/Bev

268.13

0 ,00

268.13

Tel/Fax
21.98

0.00

^1,98

Qthei-

422.50

0.00

422.50

Total

•712.61

0.00

712.61

Payment

0.00

712.61-

712.61-

Thank you for choosing Starwood Hotels We look forward to welcoming you back soon 1

h<seo^o^o3-~ c(B>^s/Q~2^
As a Starwood Preferred Guest, you could, have earned 294

Starpoints for this visit. Please provide your member number

or enroll today.

STREGIS
HOUSTON

19M SB.IAR OAKS LANE HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027. .1408 < TEL 7t3 840 7600 FAX 713 840 8036 • STREG1S.COM/HOUSTON



Folio 82

Page 1 of 1

OMNI ^ HOTELS & RESORTS"
William penn | Pittsburgh

530 William Penn Place
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Phone: 412-281-7100 ' Fax: 412-553-5252
Reservations: 800-843-6664

NAIRN, GARY
ALLIEDTPRO

us

I ARRIVAL DEPARTURE CREDIT CARD

j 10/02/13 10/04/13 XXXXXXXXXXXX7846

[DATE ROOM NO. DESCRIPTION
10/03/13 914 WIFIINTERNET ACCESS

10/03/13 914 TERRACE ROOM

10/04/13 914 CASH

RATE PLAN

FTATPR

REFERENCE

Room Number: 914

Daily Rate:
Room Type: DDN

No. of Guests: 1 / 0

CATEGORY

WHOLE

914/1/07;06/WIFI INTERNET ACCESS

914/7944/07;48/TERRACE ROOM

CASH

-5=13213

ACCOUNT

17001206597

AMOUNT j
$9.95

$20.00

($29.95)

lieeogo.20^ -^Q^SQ- TOTAL DUE: $0,00

TERMS: DUE AND PAYABLE UPON PRESENTATION, I AGREE THAT MY LIABILITY FOR THIS
BILL IS NOT WAIVED AND AGREE TO BE MELD PERSONALLY LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT THE
INDICATED PERSON, COMPANY OR ASSOCIATION FAILS TO PAY FOR ANY PART OR THE FULL
AMOUNT OF THESE CHARGES.
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Page 1 of 1

OMNI ^ HOTELS & RESORTS"
william penn | Pittsburgh

530 William Penn Place
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Phone: 412-281-7100 ' Fax; 412-553-5252
Reservations: 800-843-6664

BROAD, LAWASONLAWASON
ALLIEDTPRO

us

[ARRIVAL

I 10/02/13
t.

DATE
10/02/13

10/03/13

10/04/13

10/04/13

DEPARTURE CREDIT CARD

10/04/13 XXXXXXXXXXXX0429

ROOM NO. DESCRIPTION
971

971

971

971

WIFIINTERNET ACCESS

TAP ROOM

WIFUNTERNET ACCESS

CASH

Room Number: 971
Daily Rate:

Room Type: DDN
No. of Guests: 1/0

RATE PLAN CATEGORY ACCOUNT

FTATPR WHOLE 17001206602

REFERENCE AMOUNT
971/1/23:01/WIFIINTERNET ACCESS 3-1Z-2.(^ $9.95
971/3820/20:56/TAP ROOM $60.00

971/1/05:02/WIFIINTERNET ACCESS 3^3oU?, $9.95

CASH ($79,90)

^GeOSOcSOS^- ^S"^-8(3?-^
TOTAL DUE: $0.00

TERMS: DUE AND PAYABLE UPON PRESENTATION. I AGREE THAT MY LIABILITY FOR THIS
BILL IS NOT WAIVED AND AGREE TO BE HELD PERSONALLY LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT THE.
INDICATED PERSON, COMPANY OR ASSOCIATION FAILS TO PAY FOR ANY PART OR THE FUtlL
AMOUNT OF THESE CHARGES.


